
Warnings 
- Eye-protectors against high-speed particles worn over standard ophthalmic spectacles may transmit 
impacts, thus creating a hazard to the wearer.
- If protection against high-speed particles at extremes of temperature is required then the selected 
eye-protector should be marked with the letter T immediately after the impact letter, i.e FT, BT or AT. If 
the impact letter is not followed by the letter T then the eye protector shall only be used against high 
speed particles at room temperature. 
- Materials that come into contact with the wearers skin could cause allergic reactions to susceptible 
individuals. 
- To maintain the safety and effectiveness of the goggles they must be stored and transported in their 
original packaging. 
- Scratched or damaged oculars should be replaced. 
 
Cleaning Micronclean Goggles 
Instructions for reprocessing Micronclean goggles can be downloaded from: 
https://www.micronclean.com/resources/instructions
 
Use only de-ionised or distilled water when autoclaving, autoclave at 121°C (250°F) for a minimum of 15 
minutes.
 
When tested, Micronclean Autoclavable Goggles have been autoclaved at 121°C for 15 minutes. 

Replacement Parts 
No replacement parts are available 

EN, IE, MT

Micronclean Individually Packed Autoclavable Goggles are intended to protect the eyes from the 
following hazards defined by the fields of use in EN 166: 2001

EN 166 Field of use
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Liquids
Large dust particles
Medium impact energy at extreme temperatures

Micronclean Autoclavable Goggles are recommended for use in a cleanroom environment.
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Explanation of Symbols used on Packaging

Complies with the requirements of the EU PPE 
Regulation, (EU) 2016/425

Complies with the requirements of the EU PPE 
Regulation, (EU) 2016/425 425 
(as incorporated into UK law)

Do not use if package is damaged

Manufacturer

Importer
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Declarations of Conformity
The EU declaration of conformity and EU declaration of conformity (as incorporated into UK law) may be 
downloaded from https://www.micronclean.com/resources/technical_files
EU Type examination carried out by: 
Accredia, Zona Industriale Villanova, I – 32013 Longarone BL, Italy 
Notified body number 0530
UKCA Type examination carried out by: 
SATRA Technology Centre, Wyndham Way, Telford Way, Kettering, Northamptonshire, NN16 8SD, 
United Kingdom 
Notified body number 0321

Product Description

Attenzione 
- Indossare le protezioni per gli occhi contro le particelle ad alta velocità, può trasmettere impatti 
creando un pericolo per chi li indossa, rispetto ad occhiali oftalmici standard. 
- Se è richiesta la protezione contro le particelle ad alta velocità a temperature estreme, la protezione 
per gli occhi selezionata deve essere contrassegnata con la lettera T immediatamente dopo la lettera di 
impatto,ad esempio FT, BT o AT. Se la lettera di impatto non è seguita dalla lettera T le protezioni per gli 
occhi devono essere usate solo contro le particelle ad alta velocità a temperatura ambiente.
- I materiali che vengono a contatto con la pelle possono causare reazioni allergiche ad individui 
sensibili.
- Per non danneggiare l’incolumità e l’efficacia dei goggle, si consiglia di stoccarli e trasportarli nella loro 
confezione originale.
- Le Lenti danneggiate o graffiate devono essere rimosse. 
 
Pulizia dei Goggle Micronclean
Le istruzioni per il riutilizzo dei Goggle Micronclean possono essere scaricate da 
https://www.micronclean.com/resources/instructions
 
Per il processo di sterilizzazione in autoclave utilizzare solo acqua deionizzata o distillata, autoclavare a 
121° C (250°F) per almeno 15 minuti. 

I Goggle Autoclavabili Micronclean sono stati testati in Autoclave per 15 minuti a 121°C.

Parti di Ricambio
Non sono disponibili parti di ricambio.

I Goggle Autoclavabili Micronclean, confezionati individualmente, hanno lo scopo di proteggere 
gli occhi dai rischi definiti dai campi di utilizzo nella normativa EN 166:2001

EN 166 Campo di utilizzo
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Liquidi

Particelle di polvere di grandi dimensioni

Energia a medio impatto ad temperature estreme

I Gogles autoclavabili Micronclean sono raccomandati per uso in camere bianche.
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Spiegazione dei Simboli usati sul confezionamento

È conforme ai requisiti del regolamento 
SUI DPI dell'UE(UE) 2016/425

È conforme ai requisiti del regolamento 
SUI DPI dell'UE (UE) 2016/425 425 
(come definito dalla legislazione del Regno Unito)

Non utilizzare se la confezione è danneggiata

Prodotto

Importato
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Dichiarazione di Conformità
La dichiarazione di conformità UE e la dichiarazione di conformità UK (come definito dalla legislazione 
del Regno Unito) possono essere scaricate da https://www.micronclean.com/resources/technical-files
Certificazione UE effettutata da 
Accredia, Zona Industriale Villanova, I – 32013 Longarone BL, Italy 
Notified body number 0530
Certificazione UKCA effettuata da 
SATRA Technology Centre, Wyndham Way, Telford Way, Kettering, Northamptonshire, NN16 8SD, 
United Kingdom 
Numero di notifica dell’ente certificatore 0321

Descrizione del prodotto

IT

注意事项
- 在已经佩戴标准的眼科眼镜基础上佩戴防高速粒子的护目镜，可能会产生冲撞传递，从而对
佩戴者造成危害。
- 如果需要在极端温度下想要防止高速颗粒的侵害，则所选护目镜的应在撞击字母后标有字母T
，如FT、BT或AT。如果冲击字母后面无字母T，只有在室温下使用该护目镜，才能防止高速颗
粒的侵害
- 与佩戴者皮肤接触的护目镜材料可能会让易感人群产生过敏反应
- 为保持护目镜的安全性和有效性，必须确使用原包装储存和运输护目镜
- 有划痕或者损坏的护目镜应该及时更换
 
Micronclean护目镜的清洁方法
Micronclean护目镜的清洁再生方法可以由此下载 
https://www.micronclean.com/resources/instructions
 
湿热灭菌时只可以使用去离子水或者蒸馏水 湿热灭菌推荐在121°C (250°F) 最少湿热灭菌15分钟

在测试时, Micronclean的可湿热灭菌护目镜已经在121°C (250°F)湿热灭菌了15分钟

可更换部件
无

CN

Micronclean独立包装的可湿热灭菌护目镜，符合EN166:2001检测标准，可以有效保护使用者眼
部安全。

EN 166 应用范
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液体

大粒径微粒

极端温度下的中等能量冲击

Micronclean可湿热灭菌护目镜推荐用于洁净室环
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包装上的符号解释

符合欧盟PPE（EU）2016/425的规定

符合欧盟PPE（EU）2016/425 425

(已整合入英国法律）

如破损请勿使用

生产商

进口商
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符合性申明
符合欧盟要求的申明和符合英国法律要求的申明可以从此处下载 
https://www.micronclean.com/resources/technical_files
EU 型式检验由意大利独立实验室提供，实验室信息如下： 
Zona Industriale Villanova I – 32013 Longarone BL Italy 公告机构证号0530
UKCA型式检验由英国的独立实验提供，实验室信息如下：
SATRA Technology Centre, Wyndham Way, Telford Way, Kettering, Northamptonshire, 
NN16 8SD. United Kingdom
 公告机构证号号 0321

产品描述 

EN 166 שומיש הדש
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נוזלים

חלקיקי אבק גדולים

פגיעות אנרגיה בינוניות בטמפרטורות קיצוניות
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 הסבר לסימנים שעל האריזות
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תיאור מוצר

IL

Microncleanמשמשותלאוטוקציההניתנות.
חברתשלהמגןמשקפיEN 166:2001לפיהמוגדרותהסכנותמפניהעינייםלהגנת

חדריםבתוךלשימושמומלצותMicroncleanשלהמגןמשקפינקיים

(EU) 2016/425 ,האירופיהאיחודתקנותדרישותאתתואם

)הבריטיבחוקמשולבתשהיאכפי
, PPE, 425 2016/425האירופיהאיחודתקנותדרישותאתתואם

אין להשתמש אם המוצר פגום

יצרן

יבואן

הצהרת תאימות
 ניתן להוריד את הצהרת התאימות של האיחוד האירופי והצהרת התאימות של האיחוד האירופי

(כפי שהיא משולבת בחוק הבריטי) ב

Accredia  
אזור התעשייה וילאנובה

I – 32013 Longarone BL
איטליה

מספר הסמכת גוף0530

ידי:עלEU Typeבדיקת
,SATRA

,Wyndham Way, Telford Way
NN168SD

 קטרינג, נורת'אמפטונשייר
 הממלכה המאוחדת

מספר הסמכת גוף 0321

ידי:עלUKCA Typeבדיקת בוצעה

הזהרות
מגני עיניים מפני חלקיקים במהירות גבוהה הנלבשים על גבי משקפי עיניים סטנדרטיים

.להעביר פגיעות, ובכך ליצור סכנה עבור הלובש
 אם נדרשת הגנה מפני חלקיקים במהירות גבוהה בטמפרטורה קיצונית, יש לסמן את מגן

 אם אות הפגיעה אינה .AT או FT, BT מיד לאחר אות הפגיעה, כלומר T העיניים שנבחר באות
 יש להשתמש במגן העיניים רק נגד חלקיקים במהירות גבוהה בטמפרטורת ,T מלווה באות

החדר
.

.חומרים שבאים במגע עם עור הלובש עלולים לגרום לתגובות אלרגיות לאנשים רגישים

.יש להחליף משקפיים שרוטים או פגומים

 כדי לשמור על בטיחותם ויעילותם של המשקפיים יש לאחסן אותם ולהעבירם באריזתם
.המקורית

Microncleanניקוי משקפי
ניתן להוריד ב Micronclean ניתן להוריד ב:  משקפי Micronclean הוראות לעיקור משקפי

h�ps://www.micronclean.com/resources/instruc�ons
  : בלהורידניתןMicroncleanמשקפילעיקורהוראות

.דקות15במשך121°CבנבדקMicroncleanמגןמשקפיעיקור
,מזוקקיםאומיונניםבמיםרקהשתמשהמגןמשקפי.לעיקורלפחותדקות15במשך121°Cבעיקור

חלקי חילוף
אין חלקי חילוף זמינים

.

Попередження 
- Якщо захисні окуляри від високошвидкісних частинок носити поверх стандартних 
офтальмологічних окулярів, то вони можуть передавати удари, створюючи небезпеку для власника
- При необхідності захисту від високошвидкісних частинок при екстремальних температурних 
режимах, обраний захист очей має бути позначений літерою Т відразу після літери, яка позначає 
механічну міцність, тобто FT, BT or AT. Якщо після літери, яка позначає механічну міцність, не слідує 
літера Т, тоді захисний пристрій для очей може бути використаний тільки для захисту від 
високошвидкісних частинок при кімнатній температурі
- Матеріали, що контактують зі шкірою користувача, можуть викликати алергічні реакції у схильних 
до алергій людей
- Для забезпечення безпеки та ефективності використання окулярів, необхідно зберігати та 
транспортувати їх в оригінальній упаковці
- Подряпані або пошкоджені окуляри слід замінити
 
Очистка окулярів Micronclean
Інструкції з повторної обробки окулярів можна завантажити тут:  
https://www.micronclean.com/resources/instructions
 
Використовуйте тільки деіонізовану або дистильовану воду для автоклавування при температурі 
121°C (250°F) мінімально на протязі 15 хвилин.

При час тестування окуляри Micronclean автоклавували на протязі 15 хвилин при температурі 121°C.

Запасні частини
Запасні частини відсутні

UA

Окуляри Micronclean автоклавуємі в індивідуальній упаковці призначені для захисту очей 
від потенціальних небезпек, визначених сферами використання в EN 166: 2001

EN 166 Сфери використання
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Рідини

Великі пилові частки

Енергія середнього удару при екстремальних температурах

Окуляри автоклавуємі Micronclean рекомендуються для використання в чистих приміщеннях
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Пояснення символів, що використовуються на упаковці

Відповідає вимогам Регламенту ЄС про ЗІЗ, (ЄС) 2016/425

Відповідає вимогам Регламенту ЄС про ЗІЗ, 
(ЄС) 2016/425 425 /
(включений до законодавства Великобританії)

Не використовувати при пошкодженні упаковки

Виробник

Імпортер
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Декларація відповідності
Декларація відповідності ЄС та Декларація відповідності ЄС (включена до законодавства 
Великобританії) може бути завантажена з https://www.micronclean.com/resources/technical_files
Експертиза типу ЄС проведена:
Zona Industriale Villanova, I – 32013 Longarone BL, Італія
Оголошений номер органу 0530
UKCA перевірка типу проведена:
SATRA Technology Centre, Wyndham Way, Telford Way, Kettering, Northamptonshire, NN16 8SD. 
United Kingdom
Оголошений номер органу 0321

Опис продукту

Įspėjimai 
- Akių apsaugos nuo didelio greičio dalelių dėvimos ant įprastų optometrinių akinių gali sukelti pakitimų, 
taip pat sukeliant pavojų dėvinčiam asmeniui. 
- Jei apsauga nuo didelio greičio dalelių aukštoje temperatūroje yra būtina, tada pasirinkta apsauga turi 
būti pažymėta raide “T” (pvz. FT, BT arba AT). Jeigu tokios atžymos nėra, tokia akių apsauga gali būti 
naudojama tik kambario temperatūroje. 
- Medžiagos, kurios kontaktuoja su dėvinčiojo oda, gali sukelti alergines reakcijas kai kuriems žmonėms. 
- Norint išlaikyti akinių saugumą ir efektyvumą, akiniai turi būti laikomi ir transportuojami originaliame 
įpakavime.
- Subraižyti ar sugadinti akiniai turi būti pakeičiami

 
Micronclean akinių valymas
Valymo instrukcijos gali būti parsisiunčiamos iš:  
https://www.micronclean.com/resources/instructions
 
Autoklavuojant naudokite tik dejonizuotą ar distiliuotą vandenį, autoklavuokite 
121°C mažiausiai 15 minučių. 

Testuojant akiniai buvo autoklavuojami 121 °C temperatūroje 15 minučių. 

Atsarginės dalys
Atsarginės dalys netiekiamos. 

LT

Micronclean atskirai supakuoti autoklavuojami apsauginiai akiniai yra skirti apsaugoti akis nuo 
pavojingų medžiagų, aprašytų standartu EN 166:2001

EN 166 naudojimo paskirtys
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Skysčiai

Didelės dulkių dalelės

Vidutinio poveikio energija ekstremaliose temperatūrose

Micronclean autoklavuojami apsauginiai akiniai rekomenduojami naudojimui švariose patalpose.
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Simbolių, esančių ant pakuotės, paaiškinimas

Atitinka EU PPE reguliaciją 2016/425

Atitinka EU PPE reguliaciją 2016/425 425 

Nenaudokite, jei pakuotė yra pažeista

Gamintojas

Importuotojas
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Atitikties deklaracija
ES atitikties deklaracija gali būti atsisiunčiama iš https://www.micronclean.com/resources/technical_files
ES tipo patikrinimas yra atliekamas: 
Accredia, Zona Industriale Villanova, I – 32013 Longarone BL, Italija
Numeris 0530
UKCA tipo patikrinimas yra atliekamas: 
SATRA Technology Centre, Wyndham Way, Telford Way, Kettering, Northamptonshire, NN16 8SD. 
United Kingdom
Numeris 0530

Produkto aprašymas

Предупреждение 
- Защитные очки от высокоскоростных частиц, надетые поверх стандартных корригирующих 
очков, могут передавать удары, создавая тем самым опасность для оператора.
- Если требуется защита от высокоскоростных частиц при экстремальных температурах, то 
выбранные защитные очки должны быть помечены буквой Т сразу после ударной буквы, то есть 
FT, BT или AT. Если за ударной буквой не следует буква Т, то защитные очки должны 
использоваться только против высокоскоростных частиц при комнатной температуре.
- Материалы, которые вступают в контакт с кожей владельца, могут вызвать аллергические 
реакции у восприимчивых людей.
- Для поддержания безопасности и эффективности защитных очков они должны храниться и 
транспортироваться в оригинальной упаковке.
- Поцарапанные или поврежденные линзы следует заменить.
 
Очистка очков Micronclean
Инструкции по переработке очков Micronclean можно скачать по адресу:  
https://www.micronclean.com/resources/instructions
 
При автоклавировании используйте только деионизированную или дистиллированную воду, 
Режим автоклавирования при температуре 121°C (250°F) в течение минимум 15 минут.

При испытании автоклавируемые очки Micronclean подвергались автоклавированию при 
температуре 121°C в течение 15 минут.

Запасные Части
Никакие запасные части не доступны

RU

Автоклавируемые очки Micronclean индивидуально упакованные, предназначены для 
защиты глаз от следующих опасностей, определенных областями применения в EN 166:2001

EN 166 область применения
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Жидкости

Крупные частицы пыли

Средняя сила удара при экстремальных температурах

Автоклавируемые очки Micronclean рекомендованы для использования в чистом помещении.
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Пояснение символов, используемых на упаковке

Соответствует требованиям Регламента ЕС по СИЗ, (ЕС) 2016/425

Соответствует требованиям Регламента ЕС по СИЗ (EU) 2016/425 425 
(включенные в законодательство Великобритании)

Не использовать, если упаковка повреждена

Производитель

Импортер
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Декларации о Соответствии
Декларация соответствия ЕС и декларация соответствия ЕС (включенные в законодательство 
Великобритании) могут быть загружены с сайта https://www.micronclean.com/resources/technical_files
Экспертиза по стандарту ЕС, проведена:
Accredia, Zona Industriale Villanova, I – 32013 Longarone BL, Italy
Номер аккредитованного органа 0530
Экспертиза по стандарту UKCA, проведана:
SATRA Technology Centre, Wyndham Way, Telford Way, Kettering, Northamptonshire, NN16 8SD. 
United Kingdom
Номер аккредитованного органа 0321

Описание продукта

Figyelmeztetések
- A normál szemüvegen viselt nagysebességű részecskék elleni szemvédők hatásokat adhatnak át, 
veszélyt jelentve ezzel viselőjük számára.
- Ha szélsőséges hőmérsékleteken nagy sebességű részecskék elleni védelemre van szükség, akkor a 
kiválasztott szemvédőt T betűvel kell megjelölni közvetlenül az ütésbetű után, azaz FT, BT vagy AT. Ha a 
becsapódás betűjét nem követi a T betű, akkor a szemvédőt csak szobahőmérsékleten szabad használni 
a nagy sebességű részecskék ellen.
- A viselő bőrével érintkezésbe kerülő anyagok allergiás reakciókat okozhatnak a fogékony egyéneknél.
- A szemüveg biztonságának és hatékonyságának megőrzése érdekében ezeket eredeti 
csomagolásukban kell tárolni és szállítani.
- A karcos vagy sérült lencsét ki kell cserélni.
 
Micronclean védőszemüveg tisztítása
A Micronclean védőszemüveg újrafelhasználására vonatkozó utasítások letölthetők: 
https://www.micronclean.com/resources/instructions
 
Autoklávozáskor csak ionmentes vagy desztillált vizet használjon, autoklávozzon 121 ° C -on (15 ° C) 
legalább 15 percig.

Teszteléskor a Micronclean autoklávozható védőszemüveget 121 ° C-on 15 percig autoklávozták.

Cserélhető alkatrészek
Nincsenek cserélhető alkatrészek

HU

A Micronclean egyenként csomagolt autoklávozható védőszemüveg célja, hogy megvédje a 
szemet a következő veszélyektől: EN 166: 2001

EN 166 Felhasználási terület
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Folyadékok

Nagy porszemcsék

Közepes ütésállóság extreme hőmérsékleten

A Micronclean autoklávozható védőszemüvegeket tisztatéri környezetben javasoljuk használni.

0530

A csomagoláson használt szimbólumok magyarázata

Megfelel az EU PPE 2016/425 rendelet követelményeinek. 

Megfelel az (EU) 2016/425 425 (az Egyesült Királyság jogszabályaiba beépített) 
személyi védőeszközökről szóló rendelet követelményeinek

Ne használja, ha a csomagolás sérült. 

Gyártó

Forgalmazó
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Megfelelőségi nyilatkozatok
Az EU-megfelelőségi nyilatkozat és az EU-megfelelőségi nyilatkozat (az Egyesült Királyság jogszabályaiba 
beépítve) letölthető innen: https://www.micronclean.com/resources/technical_files
EU-típusvizsgálat:
Accredia, Zona Industriale Villanova, I - 32013 Longarone BL, Olaszország
Bejelentett szervezet száma 0530
UKCA típusvizsgálat:
SATRA Technology Centre, Wyndham Way, Telford Way, Kettering, Northamptonshire, NN16 8SD. 
United Kingdom
Bejelentett szervezet száma 0321

Termékleírás

Upozorenja 
- Štitnici za oči protiv čestica velike brzine koje se nose preko standardnih oftamoloških naočara mogu 
preneti udarce, stvarajući tako opasnost za one koji ih nose.
- Ako je potrebna zaštita od čestica velike brzine na ekstremnim temperaturama, izabrani štitnik za oči 
treba označiti slovom T neposredno nakon udarnog slova, tj. FT, BT ili AT. Ako posle udarnog slova ne 
sledi slovo T, štitnik za oči sme da se koristi samo protiv čestica velike brzine na sobnoj temperaturi.
- Materijali koji dolaze u kontakt sa kožom mogu da izazovu alergijske reakcije kod osetljivih osoba.
- Da bi se održala sigurnost i efikasnost naočara, one se moraju čuvati i transportovati u originalnom 
pakovanju.
- Izgrebane ili oštećene naočare treba zameniti.
 
Čišćenje Micronclean naočara
Uputstva za ponovnu obradu naočara Micronclean možete preuzeti sa: 
https://www.micronclean.com/resources/instructions
 
Koristite samo dejonizovanu ili destilovanu vodu prilikom autoklaviranja, autoklavirajte na 121 ° C (250 ° 
F) najmanje 15 minuta.

Prilikom testiranja, Micronclean zaštitne naočare za autoklaviranje autoklavirane su na 121 ° C tokom 15 
minuta.

Rezervni delovi
Nema dostupnih rezervnih delova

RS

Micronclean-ove pojedinačno upakovane zaštitne naočare za autoklaviranje namenjene su zaštiti 
očiju od sledećih opasnosti definisanih poljima upotrebe u EN 166: 2001

ЕN 166 Подручје употребе
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Tečnosti

Velike čestice prašine

Srednja energija udara pri ekstremnim temperaturama

Naočare za autoklaviranje Micronclean se preporučuju za upotrebu u čistim prostorijama (cleanroom).

0530

Objašnjenje simbola koji se koriste na ambalaži

Ispunjava zahteve EU Uredbe o zaštitnoj opremi (EU) 2016/425

Ispunjava zahteve EU Uredbe o zaštitnoj opremi (EU) 2016/425 425 
(kako je ugrađeno u zakon Ujedinjenog Kraljevstva)

Ne koristite ako je paket oštećen

Proizvođač

Uvoznik
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Izjave o usaglašenosti
EU izjava o usaglašenosti i EU izjava o usaglašenosti (kako su ugrađene u zakon Ujedinjenog Kraljevstva) 
mogu se preuzeti sa https://www.micronclean.com/resources/technical_files
Ispitivanje EU tipa sprovela:
Accredia, Zona Industriale Villanova, I – 32013 Longarone BL, Italy
Broj prijavljenog tela 0530
Ispitivanje UKCA tipa sprovela:
SATRA Technology Centre, Wyndham Way, Telford Way, Kettering, Northamptonshire, NN16 8SD. 
United Kingdom
Broj prijavljenog tela 0321

Opis proizvoda

Mjere opreza
- Štitnici za oči protiv čestica velike brzine koje se nose preko standardnih oftalmoloških naočala mogu 
prenijeti udarce, stvarajući tako opasnost za one koji ih nose.
- Ako je potrebna zaštita od čestica velike brzine na ekstremnim temperaturama, odabrani štitnik za oči 
trebao bi biti označen slovom T odmah nakon udarnog slova, tj. FT, BT ili AT. Ako nakon udarnog slova 
ne slijedi slovo T, štitnik za oči smije se koristiti samo protiv čestica velike brzine na sobnoj temperaturi.
- Materijali koji dolaze u kontakt s kožom mogli bi izazvati alergijske reakcije kod osjetljivih osoba.
- Naočale se moraju čuvati i transportirati u originalnom pakiranju kako bi se očuvala njihova sigurnost i 
učinkovitost.
- Ogrebene ili oštećene naočale treba zamijeniti.
 
Čišćenje Micronclean naočala
Upute za ponovnu obradu naočala Micronclean možete preuzeti sa:  
https://www.micronclean.com/resources/instructions
 
Tijekom autoklaviranja koristite samo deioniziranu ili destiliranu vodu, autoklavirajte na 121 ° C (250 ° F) 
najmanje 15 minuta.

Prilikom testiranja, Micronclean naočale su autoklavirane na 121 ° C tijekom 15 minuta.

Zamjenski dijelovi
Nema dostupnih zamjenskih dijelova

HR

Micronclean-ove pojedinačno pakirane autoklavirajuće zaštitne naočale namijenjene su zaštiti 
očiju od sljedećih opasnosti definiranih poljima uporabe u EN 166:2001

EN 166 Područje uporabe

3

4

BT

Tekućine

Velike čestice prašine

Srednja energija udara pri ekstremnim temperaturama

Micronclean-ove naočale za autoklaviranje preporučuju se za uporabu u čistim prostorima (cleanroom).
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Objašnjenje simbola korištenih na pakiranju

Udovoljava zahtjevima EU Uredbe o zaštitnoj opremi 
(EU) 2016/425

Udovoljava zahtjevima EU Uredbe o zaštitnoj opremi 
(EU) 2016/425 425 
(kao što je ugrađeno u zakon Ujedinjenog Kraljevstva)

Nemojte koristiti ako je paket oštećen

Proizvođač

Uvoznik
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Izjave o sukladnosti
EU izjava o sukladnosti i EU izjava o sukladnosti (kao što je ugrađena u zakon Ujedinjenog Kraljevstva) 
mogu se preuzeti sa https://www.micronclean.com/resources/technical_files
Ispitivanje EU tipa provedeno od strane: 
Accredia, Zona Industriale Villanova, I – 32013 Longarone BL, Italy Broj ovlaštenog tijela 0530
Ispitivanje UKCA tipa provedeno od strane:
SATRA Technology Centre, Wyndham Way, Telford Way, Kettering, Northamptonshire, NN16 8SD. 
United Kingdom
Broj ovlaštenog tijela 0321

Opis proizvoda

تحذيرات

تنظيف محملق مايكرون كل�
  تعلي�ت إعادة معالجة محملق مايكرون كل� �كن تحميلها من

https://www.micronclean.com/resources/instructions

ا�جزاء ا ستبدلة
� توجد أجزاء مستبدلة متوفرة

استخدم مياه منزوعة ا�يونات او مياه مقطرة عند التعقيم بالبخارتحت ضغوط
التعقيم بالبخار تحت ضغوط عند درجة حرارة 121 مئوية (250 فهرنهايت)15 دقيقة

 عند ا�ختبار , محملق مايكرون كل� القابل للتعقيم بالبخار تحت ضغوط �بد ان يعقم بالبخارتحت
ضغوط عند درجة حرارة 121 مئوية  دة 15 دقيقة

 حامي العيون (ا حملق ) ضد الجسي�ت ذات ال¡عة العالية ا ورتدية فوق نظارات العيون القياسية ممكن
ان يؤدي ا© حدوت تأت§ات و بذلك تخلق نوع من ا خاطر رتديها

 متطلبة   بذلك حامي العيون ا ختاريجب ان يكون معلم بحرف ¬ بعد رسالة التات§ متل
                               FT ,BT or AT                               

       FT,BT او  A لو ان رسالة التات§ليست متبعة بحرف ¬ بذلك حامي العيون ( ا حملق ) يستخدم فقط 
                                                                                 ضد الجسي�ت ذات ال¡عات العالية ± درجة حرارة الغرفة

=
ش́خاص عرضة التأت§ ممكن ان تؤدي لحساسية ل

µس·مة و تأت§ ا حملق �بد من تخزينها و نقلها ± غ·فها ا�ص µللبقاء ع
البºيات ا خدوشة او ا كسورة �بد ان تستبدل

Arabic

                  قابل للتعقيم محملق( حامي العيون) مغلف بشكل فردي لح�ية العيون من ا خاطر
                                                  ا حددة ± ا جال أي ان 166 : 2001

                                     يتوافق مع احتياجات قواعد او أنظمة

EN 166 Field of use
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السوائل

جزيئات الغبار الكب§ة

تأت§الطاقة ا توسطة ± درجات الحرارة العالية

 الغرف النظيفة ميكرون كل� قابل للتعقيم محملق(حامي العيون) يو¿ به ± استخدامه ± بيئة

0530

Ãح للرموز ا ستخدمة ± التغليف

  يتوافق مع احتياجات قواعد او أنظمة

ÄيطاÅا شتقة من القانون ال                                  

� يستخدم اذا كان هناك تلف ± العبوة

ا صنع

ا ستورد
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اع·ن ا طابقة
اع·ن ا طابقة ا�وروبية و اع·ن ا طابقة ا شتقة من القانون الÅيطاÄ ممكن ان يحمل من

https://www.micronclean.com/resources/technical_Éles
                                          نوع الفحص ا�وروÊ يتم تنفيذها من خ·ل

Accredia, Zona Industriale 
Villanova I – 32013, Longarone BL إيطاليا

رقم ا خطر0530

توصيف ا نتج

EUPPE         EU2016/425

EU PPE 2016/425

.( حا�� العيون)ا واد الداخلة ± التصنيع و التي تتصل بجلد ا رتدي للمحملق

                                                                                    نوع الفحص الÅيطاÄ يتم تنفيذها من خ·ل
SATRA Technology Centre, Wyndham Way, Telford Way, 

Kettering, Northamptonshire, NN16 8SD. United Kingdom
 رقم ا خطر0321

คำเตือน

TH

Micronclean Individually Packed Autoclavable Goggle มีวัตถุประสงค์เพื่อปกป้องดวงตาจากอันตรายต่อไป
นี้ที่กำหนดโดยการใช้งานใน EN 166: 2001

EN 166 สาขาการใช้งาน 
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ของเหลว

อนุภาคฝุ่นขนาดใหญ่

พลังงานที่อุณหภูมิสูงที่มีผลกระทบปานกลาง

Micronclean Autoclavable Googles แนะนำให้ใช้สำหรับห้องปลอดเชื้อ

0530

คำอธิบายสัญลักษณ์ที่ใช้บนบรรจุภัณฑ์

เป็นไปตามข้อกำหนดของ EU PPE Regulation , (EU) 2016/425

เป็นไปตามข้อกำหนดของ EU PPE Regulation, 
(EU) 2016/425 425 (ตามที่รวมอยู่ในกฎหมายของสหราชอาณาจักร)

ห้ามใช้หากบรรจุภัณฑ์เสียหาย

ผู้ผลิต

ผู้นำเข้า
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รายละเอียดสินค้า

การตรวจประเภท UKCA ดำเนินการโดย:

การประกาศความสอดคล้อง
คำประกาศความสอดคล้องของสหภาพยุโรปและคำประกาศความสอดคล้องของสหภาพยุโรป 
(ตามที่รวมอยู่ในกฎหมายของสหราชอาณาจักร) อาจดาวน์โหลดได้จาก. 
https://www.micronclean.com/resources/technical_files

การตรวจประเภทของสหภาพยุโรปดำเนินการโดย:
Accredia, Zona Industriale Villanova, I – 32013 Longarone BL, Itália 
เลขที่จดแจ้ง 0530

SATRA Technology Centre, Wyndham Way, Telford Way, Kettering, 
Northamptonshire, NN16 8SD. United Kingdom
เลขที่จดแจ้ง 0321

อะไหล่สำรอง
ไม่มีอะไหล่สำรอง

ใช้เฉพาะน้ำท่ีปราศจากแอลกอฮอล์หรือน้ำกล่ันเม่ือทำการน่ึงฆ่าเช้ือด้วยความร้อน 121 C (250 F) เป็นเวลาอย่างน้อย 15 นาที

เม่ือผ่านการทดสอบแล้วว่า  Micronclean Autoclavable Goggles ได้รับการน่ึงฆ่าเช้ือท่ีอุณหภูมิ 
121 ° C เป็นเวลา 15 นาที

คำแนะนำสำหรับการประมวลผล Micronclean goggles  สามารถดาวน์โหลดได้จาก:  
https://www.micronclean.com/resources/instructions

- อุปกรณ์ป้องกันดวงตาจากอนุภาคความเร็วสูงที่สวมทับแว่นสายตาอาจส่งผลกระทบและอาจเกิดอันตรายให้กับผู้สวมใส่
- หากจำเป็นต้องมีการป้องกันอนุภาคความเร็วสูงที่อุณหภูมิสูงมากควรทำเครื่องหมายป้องกันดวงตาที่เลือกด้วยตัวอักษร T 
ทันทีหลังกระแทก อักษร i.e FT, BT หรือ AT  หากไม่ตามด้วยอักษรผลกระทบ ด้วยตัวอักษร T จะต้องใช้อุปกรณ์ป้องกัน
ดวงตากับอนุภาคความเร็วสูงที่อุณหภูมิห้องเท่านั้น
- วัสดุที่สัมผัสกับผิวหนังของผู้สวมใส่อาจทำให้เกิดอาการแพ้กับผู้ที่แพ้ง่ายได้
- เพื่อรักษาความปลอดภัยและประสิทธิผลของแว่นตาจะต้องจัดเก็บและขนส่งในบรรจุภัณฑ์เดิม
- ควรเปลี่ยนแว่นตาที่มีรอยขีดข่วนหรือเสียหาย

การทำความสะอาด Micronclean Goggles

Viðvörun 
- Augnvarnir, sem notaðar eru yfir sjóngleraugum, til varnar háhraða ögnum geta leitt höggin í 
sjóngleraugun og þannig valdið þeim hættu sem þau notar.
- Ef vörn gegn háhraða ögnum við jaðarhita er þörf, ætti að velja augnvarnir merktar bókstafnum T eftir 
þeim bókstaf sem lýsir vörnum gegn höggorku, t.d. FT, BT eða AT. Ef bókstafurinn T er ekki eftir þeim 
bókstaf sem lýsir vörnum gegn höggorku, ættu augnvarnir aðeins að vera notaðar á gegn háhraða 
ögnum við herbergishita.
- Hlutar gleraugnanna sem komast í snertingu við húð þess sem þau notar geta valdið 
ofnæmisviðbrögðum hjá einstaklingum sem næmir eru fyrir slíku.
- Til að viðhalda öryggi og virkni gleraugnanna skulu þau vera geymd og flutt í upprunalegum 
umbúðum.
- Rispuðum eða sködduðum gleraugum skal skipta út.

Þrif á Micronclean gleraugum
Leiðbeiningar fyrir endurnýtingu á Micronclean gleraugum má niðurhala frá:  
https://www.micronclean.com/resources/instructions
 
Notið aðeins afjónað eða eimað vatn við gufusæfingu, gufusæfið við 121°C (250°F) að lágmarki í 15 
mínútur.

Við prófanir hafa gufusæfanlegu gleraugun frá Micronclean verið gufusæfð við 121°C í 15 mínútur.

Varahlutir
Engir varahlutir eru í boði

IS

Sérpökkuðu gufusæfanlegu gleraugunum frá Micronclean er ætlað að vernda augu frá 
eftirfarandi hættum sem skilgreindar eru í notkunarsviði EN 166:2001

EN 166 Notkunarsvið
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Vökvar

Stórar rykagnir

Meðal höggorku við jaðarhita

Mælt er með notkun gufusæfanlegu gleraugnanna frá Micronclean í hreinrýmum.

0530

Skýringar tákna á umbúðum

Fylgir reglugerð ESB um gerð persónuhlífa, 2016/425.

Fylgir reglugerð ESB um gerð persónuhlífa, 2016/425 425 
(líkt og innleitt hefur verið í breskum lögum)

Ekki skal nota vöru ef umbúðir eru skemmdar

Framleiðandi

Innflytjandi
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Yfirlýsing um samræmi
Yfirlýsing ESB um samræmi og yfirlýsing ESB um samræmi (líkt og innleitt hefur verið í breskum lögum) er 
hægt að niðurhala frá https://www.micronclean.com/resources/technical_files
ESB skoðun framkvæmd af:
Accredia, Zona Industriale Villanova, I – 32013 Longarone BL, Ítalíu Tilnefndur aðili númer 0530
UKCA skoðun framkvæmd af:
SATRA Technology Centre, Wyndham Way, Telford Way, Kettering, Northamptonshire, NN16 8SD. 
United Kingdom
Tilnefndur aðili númer 0321

Lýsing á vöru

Προειδοποιήσεις 
- Τα προστατευτικά ματιών έναντι σωματιδίων υψηλής ταχύτητας που φοριούνται πάνω από τα τυπικά 
οφθαλμικά γυαλιά μπορεί να μεταδώσουν κρούσεις, δημιουργώντας έτσι κίνδυνο για τον χρήστη.
- Εάν απαιτείται προστασία έναντι σωματιδίων υψηλής ταχύτητας σε ακραίες θερμοκρασίες, τότε το 
επιλεγμένο προστατευτικό ματιών πρέπει να επισημαίνεται με το γράμμα T αμέσως μετά το σύμβολο 
κρούσης, δηλαδή FT, BT ή AT. Εάν το σύμβολο κρούσης δεν ακολουθείται από το γράμμα Τ, τότε το 
προστατευτικό ματιών πρέπει να χρησιμοποιείται μόνο έναντι σωματιδίων υψηλής ταχύτητας σε 
θερμοκρασία δωματίου.
- Τα υλικά που έρχονται σε επαφή με το δέρμα του χρήστη μπορεί να προκαλέσουν αλλεργικές αντιδράσεις 
σε ευαίσθητα άτομα.
- Για να διατηρείται η ασφάλεια και η αποτελεσματικότητα των γυαλιών προστασίας πρέπει να 
αποθηκεύονται και να μεταφέρονται στην αρχική τους συσκευασία.
- Τα γρατσουνισμένα ή κατεστραμμένα προσοφθάλμια πρέπει να αντικαθίστανται.
 
Καθαρισμός των γυαλιών προστασίας της Micronclean
Μπορείτε να κάνετε λήψη των οδηγιών για την επανεπεξεργασία των γυαλιών προστασίας της Micronclean 
από: https://www.micronclean.com/resources/instructions
 
Χρησιμοποιείτε μόνο απιονισμένο ή απεσταγμένο νερό όταν κάνετε αποστείρωση σε αυτόκλειστο, 
αυτόκλειστο στους 121 ° C (250 ° F) για τουλάχιστον 15 λεπτά.

Όταν δοκιμάστηκαν, τα αποστειρώσιμα γυαλιά προστασίας της Micronclean υπέστησαν αποστείρωση σε 
αυτόκλειστο στους 121 ° C για 15 λεπτά.

Ανταλλακτικά
Δεν υπάρχουν διαθέσιμα ανταλλακτικά

GR

Τα αποστειρώσιμα γυαλιά προστασίας σε ατομική συσκευασία της Micronclean προορίζονται για την 
προστασία των ματιών από τους ακόλουθους κινδύνους που ορίζονται από τα πεδία χρήσης στο EN 166:001

EN 166 Πεδίο χρήσης
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Υγρά

Μεγάλα σωματίδια σκόνης

Ενέργεια μέτριας κρούσης σε ακραίες θερμοκρασίες

Τα αποστειρώσιμα γυαλιά προστασίας της Micronclean συνιστώνται για χρήση σε καθαρό περιβάλλον.

0530

Επεξήγηση των συμβόλων που χρησιμοποιούνται στη συσκευασία

Συμμορφώνεται με τις απαιτήσεις του κανονισμού 
ΜΑΠ της ΕΕ, (ΕΕ) 2016/425

Συμμορφώνεται με τις απαιτήσεις του κανονισμού 
ΜΑΠ της ΕΕ, (ΕΕ) 2016/425 425 (όπως ενσωματώνεται στη 
νομοθεσία του Ηνωμένου Βασιλείου)

Μην χρησιμοποιείτε εάν η συσκευασία είναι κατεστραμμένη

Κατασκευαστής

Εισαγωγέας
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Δηλώσεις συμμόρφωσης
Μπορείτε να κάνετε λήψη της δήλωσης συμμόρφωσης ΕΕ και της δήλωσης συμμόρφωσης ΕΕ (όπως 
ενσωματώνεται στη νομοθεσία του ΗΒ) από https://www.micronclean.com/resources/technical_files
Εξέταση τύπου ΕΕ που διενεργήθηκε από την: 
Accredia, Zona Industriale Villanova, I – 32013 Longarone BL, Ιταλία
Αριθμός κοινοποιημένου οργανισμού 0530
Η εξέταση τύπου UKCA διενεργήθηκε από: 
SATRA Technology Centre, Wyndham Way, Telford Way, Kettering, Northamptonshire, NN16 8SD. United Kingdom
Αριθμός κοινοποιημένου οργανισμού 0321

Περιγραφή προϊόντος

Brīdinājumi
- Acu aizsargi, kuri paredzēti pret liela ātruma daļiņām un tiek nēsāti virs parastajām brillēm, var 
nepasargāt no triecieniem, tādējādi radot risku nēsātājam.
- Ja ir nepieciešamība aizsargāt pret liela ātruma daļiņām ekstrēmās temperatūrās, tad izvēlētajam acu 
aizsargam jābūt marķētam ar burtu T uzreiz aiz trieciena burta, piemēram, FT, BT vai AT. Ja trieciena 
burts nav aiz burta T, tad acu aizsargs var tikt lietots tikai pret liela ātruma daļiņām istabas temperatūrā.
- Materiāli, kas nonāk kontaktā ar valkātāja ādu, var izraisīt alerģiskas reakcijas jūtīgiem cilvēkiem.
- Lai saglabātu briļļu drošumu un efektivitāti, tās nepieciešams glabāt un transportēt to oriģinālajā 
iepakojumā.
- Saskrāpētas vai bojātas brilles ir nepieciešams aizvietot.

Micronclean briļļu tīrīšana
Micronclean briļļu pārstrādes instrukcijas var lejuplādēt no: 
https://www.micronclean.com/resources/instructions
 
Autoklāvēt tikai dejonizētā vai destilētā ūdenī 121°C (250°F) vismaz 15 minūtes.

Testēšanā Micronclean autoklāvējamās brilles tikai autoklāvētas 121°C 15 minūtes.

Rezerves detaļas
Nav pieejamas

LV

Microclean individuāli iepakotas autoklāvējamās brilles ir paredzētas aizsargāt acis no sekojošiem 
nelabvēlīgiem apstākļiem, kuri tiek definēti pēc regulas EN 166:2001

EN 166 Lietošanas joma
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Šķidrumi

Lielas putekļu daļiņas

Vidējas enerģijas triecieni ekstrēmās temperatūrās

Micronclean autoklāvējamās brilles ir ieteicams lietot tīrā telpu vidē

0530

Simbolu skaidrojumi uz iepakojuma

Atbilst EU PRE regulas (EU) 2016/425 prasībām

Atbilst EU PRE regulas (EU) 2016/425 425 
(iekļauts Apvienotās Karalistes likumdošanā) prasībām

Nelietot, ja iepakojums ir bojāts

Ražotājs

Importētājs
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Atbilstības deklarācijas
ES atbilstības deklarācija un ES atbilstības deklarācija, kas iekļauta Apvienotās Karalistes likumdošanā, var 
tikt lejuplādēta no https://www.micronclean.com/resources/technical_files
ES izmeklēšanu veic:
Accredia, Zona Industriale Villanova, I – 32013 Longarone BL, Itālija
Paziņotais iestādes numurs 0530
UKCA izmeklēšanu veic:
SATRA Technology Centre, Wyndham Way, Telford Way, Kettering, Northamptonshire, NN16 8SD. 
United Kingdom
Paziņotais iestādes numurs 0321

Preces apraksts

Varoitukset
- Jos suojalaseja käytetään tavallisten näönkorjaukseen tarkoitettujen silmälasien päällä suojaamaan 
nopeilta hiukkasilta, ne voivat välittää iskuja ja asettaa käyttäjän vaaraan.
- Jos tarkoitus on suojautua nopeilta hiukkasilta äärilämpötiloissa, valittujen suojalasien tunnuksessa 
pitää olla kirjain T heti iskukuormituksen kirjaimen jälkeen eli tunnuksen pitää olla FT, BT tai AT. Jos 
iskukuormituksen kirjainta ei seuraa kirjain T, suojalaseilla saa suojautua nopeilta hiukkasilta vain 
huoneenlämmössä.
- Herkät henkilöt voivat saada allergisen reaktion ihoa koskettavista materiaaleista.
- Suojalaseja pitää säilyttää ja kuljettaa alkuperäispakkauksessa, jotta ne pysyvät turvallisina ja 
tehokkaina.
- Naarmuuntuneet tai vahingoittuneet linssit pitää vaihtaa.
 
Micronclean-suojalasien puhdistaminen
Micronclean-suojalasien puhdistusohjeet voi ladata osoitteesta: 
https://www.micronclean.com/resources/instructions
 
Käytä autoklaavikäsittelyssä vain deionisoitua tai tislattua vettä. Puhdistus autoklaavissa 121 asteessa 
vähintään 15 minuutin ajan.

Testeissä autoklavoitavat Micronclean-suojalasit on puhdistettu autoklaavissa 121 asteessa 15 minuutin 
ajan.

Varaosat
Varaosia ei ole saatavilla

FI

Yksittäispakatut, autoklavoitavat Micronclean-suojalasit on tarkoitettu suojaamaan silmiä 
seuraavilta vaaroilta, jotka on määritelty käyttöalan mukaan standardissa EN 166: 2001

EN 166 Käyttöalue
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Nesteet

Suuret pölyhiukkaset

Keskitason iskunkestävyys äärilämpötiloissa

Autoklavoitavia Micronclean-suojalaseja suositellaan käytettäväksi puhdastilaympäristössä
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Pakkauksessa käytetyt symbolit 

Täyttää EU:n henkilönsuojainasetuksen 
(EU) 2016/425 vaatimukset

Täyttää EU:n henkilösuojainasetuksen 
(EU) 2016/425 vaatimukset (sellaisina kuin ne on 
saatettu osaksi Ison-Britannian lainsäädäntöä)

Ei saa käyttää, jos pakkaus on vioittunut

Valmistaja

Maahantuoja
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Vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutukset 
EU-vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutuksen ja EU-vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutuksen (sellaisena kuin se on 
saatettu osaksi Ison-Britannian lainsäädäntöä) voi ladata osoitteesta 
https://www.micronclean.com/resources/technical_files
EU-tyyppitarkastuksen tekijä:
Accredia, Zona Industriale Villanova, I – 32013 Longarone BL, Italia 
Ilmoitettu tarkastuslaitos nro 0530
UKCA-tyyppitarkastuksen tekijä:
SATRA Technology Centre, Wyndham Way, Telford Way, Kettering, Northamptonshire, NN16 8SD. 
United Kingdom
Ilmoitettu tarkastuslaitos nro 0321

Tuotekuvaus

Warnungen
- Augenschutzmittel gegen Hochgeschwindigkeitspartikel, die über einer Standardbrille getragen 
werden, können Stöße übertragen und somit eine Gefahr für den Träger darstellen.
- Wenn Schutz gegen Hochgeschwindigkeitspartikel bei extremen Temperaturen erforderlich ist, sollte 
der ausgewählte Augenschutz mit dem Buchstaben T unmittelbar nach dem Aufprallbuchstaben 
gekennzeichnet sein, d. h. FT, BT oder AT. Steht hinter dem Aufprallbuchstaben nicht der Buchstabe T, 
darf der Augenschutz nur gegen Hochgeschwindigkeitspartikel bei Raumtemperatur verwendet werden.
- Materialien, die mit der Haut des Trägers in Kontakt kommen, können bei empfindlichen Personen 
allergische Reaktionen hervorrufen.
- Um die Sicherheit und Wirksamkeit der Schutzbrille zu erhalten, muss sie in ihrer Originalverpackung 
gelagert und transportiert werden.
- Zerkratzte oder beschädigte Okulare sollten ersetzt werden.
 
Reinigen der Micronclean-Schutzbrille
Anleitungen zur Aufbereitung von Micronclean-Brillen können heruntergeladen werden von: 
https://www.micronclean.com/resources/instructions
 
Verwenden Sie beim Autoklavieren nur deionisiertes oder destilliertes Wasser und autoklavieren Sie bei 
121°C (250°F) für mindestens 15 Minuten. 

Bei der Prüfung wurde die Micronclean Autoclavable Goggles bei 121°C für 15 Minuten autoklaviert.

Ersatzteile
Es sind keine Ersatzteile verfügbar

DE/AT

Micronclean einzeln verpackte, autoklavierbare Schutzbrillen sind dazu bestimmt, die Augen vor den 
folgenden Gefahren zu schützen, die durch die Anwendungsbereiche in EN 166:2001 definiert sind:

EN 166 Einsatzbereich
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Flüssigkeiten

große Staubpartikel

mittlere Schlagenergie bei extremen Temperaturen
Micronclean autoklavierbare Schutzbrillen werden für den Einsatz in einer Reinraumumgebung empfohlen.
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Erklärung der auf der Verpackung verwendeten Symbole 

Erfüllt die Anforderungen der EU-PSA-Verordnung, (EU) 2016/425

Erfüllt die Anforderungen der EU-PSA-Verordnung, 
(EU) 2016/425 425 (wie in britisches Recht übernommen)

Nicht verwenden, wenn die Verpackung beschädigt ist

Hersteller

Inverkehrbringer
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Konformitätserklärungen 
Die EU-Konformitätserklärung und die EU-Konformitätserklärung (wie in britisches Recht übernommen) 
können heruntergeladen werden von https://www.micronclean.com/resources/technical_files
EU-Baumusterprüfung durchgeführt von: 
Accredia, Zona Industriale Villanova, I – 32013 Longarone BL, Itália Benannte Stelle Nummer 0530
UKCA Baumusterprüfung durchgeführt von: 
SATRA Technology Centre, Wyndham Way, Telford Way, Kettering, Northamptonshire, NN16 8SD. 
United Kingdom
Benannte Stelle Nummer 0321

Produkt-Beschreibung

Uyarılar
- Yüksek hızlı partiküllere karşı kullanılan göz koruyucuları, standart oftalmik gözlüklerin üzerinde 
kullanıldığında, darbeleri iletebilir ve kullanıcı için tehlike oluşturabilir.
- Aşırı sıcaklıklarda yüksek hızlı parçacıklara karşı koruma gerekiyorsa, seçilen göz koruyucusu, FT, BT 
veya AT, T harfiyle işaretli olmalıdır. Darbe harfinin ardından T harfi gelmiyorsa, göz koruyucusu sadece 
oda sıcaklığında yüksek hızlı parçacıklara karşı kullanılmalıdır.
- Kullanıcının cildiyle temas eden malzemeler, hassas kişilerde , alerjik reaksiyonlara neden olabilir.
- Gözlüklerin güvenliğini ve etkinliğini korumak için, orijinal ambalajlarında saklanmalı ve taşınmalıdır.
- Çizilmiş veya hasar görmüş oküler değiştirilmelidir.
 
Micronclean Gözlüklerin Temizlenmesi
Micronclean gözlükleri yeniden işleme talimatları şu adresten indirilebilir: 
https://www.micronclean.com/resources/instructions
 
Otoklavlama sırasında yalnızca iyonu giderilmiş veya damıtılmış su kullanın, 
121 ° C'de (250 ° F) minimum 15 dakika otoklavlayın.

Micronclean Otoklavlanabilir Gözlükler test edildiğinde 121 °C'de  15 dakika otoklavlanmıştır.

Yedek Parçalar
Yedek parça mevcut değildir.

TR

Micronclean Bireysel Paketlenmiş Otoklavlanabilir Gözlük, EN 166: 2001'de tanımlanan aşağıdaki 
tehlikelerden gözleri korumak için tasarlanmıştır.

EN 166 Kullanım alanı
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Sıvılar

Büyük toz parçacıkları

Aşırı sıcaklıklarda orta darbe enerjisi

Micronclean Otoklavlanabilir Gözlüklerin, temiz oda ortamında kullanılması önerilir.
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Ambalajda Kullanılan Sembollerin Açıklaması

AB KKD Yönetmeliği (AB) 2016/425 gereksinimlerine uygundur.

AB KKD Yönetmeliği, (AB) 2016/425 425 
(Birleşik Krallık yasasına dahil edildiği şekliyle) gerekliliklerine uygundur.

Paket hasarlı ise kullanmayınız.

Üretici

İthalatçı
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Uygunluk Beyanları
AB uygunluk beyanı ve AB uygunluk beyanı (Birleşik Krallık yasasına dahil edildiği şekliyle) şuradan 
indirilebilir: https://www.micronclean.com/resources/technical_files
AB Tip incelemesini yapan :
Accredia, Zona Industriale Villanova, I – 32013 Longarone BL, İtalya
Onaylanmış kuruluş numarası 0530
UKCA Tip incelemesini yapan:
SATRA Technology Centre, Wyndham Way, Telford Way, Kettering, Northamptonshire, NN16 8SD. 
United Kingdom
Onaylanmış kuruluş numarası 0321

Ürün Açıklaması

Avisos 
- Os protectores de olhos contra partículas de alta velocidade utilizados sobre óculos oftálmicos podem 
transmitir o impacto, criando assim perigo para o utilizador.
- Caso seja necessária protecção contra partículas de alta velocidade em temperaturas extremas, o 
protector de olhos seleccionado deve estar identificado com a letra T imediatamente após a letra de 
impacto, isto é, FT BT ou AT. Se as letras de impacto não forem seguidas da letra T, o protector de olhos 
só deve ser utilizado contra partículas de alta velocidade à temperatura ambiente.
- Os materiais que entrem em contacto com a pele do utilizador podem causar reacções alérgicas a 
indivíduos susceptíveis.
- De forma a manter a segurança e a eficácia dos óculos, é necessário um armazenamento e transporte 
na embalagem original.
- Devem ser substituídos óculos riscados ou danificados.
 
Limpeza dos Óculos Micronclean
As instruções para reprocessamento dos óculos da Micronclean podem ser descarregadas em: 
https://www.micronclean.com/resources/instructions
 
Utilizar apenas água desionizada ou destilada ao autoclavar. Autoclavar a 121 ºC (250 ºF) durante pelo 
menos 15 minutos.

No momento do teste, os óculos da Micronclean foram autoclavados a 121 ºC durante 15 minutos.

Peças de Substituição
Não estão disponíveis peças de substituição.

PT

Os óculos autoclaváveis embalados individualmente da Micronclean são destinados à protecção 
ocular dos perigos definidos nos campos de utilização da EN 166:2001.

EN 166  Áreas de Uso Aplicáveis
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Líquidos

Partículas de pó de grandes dimensões

Energia de impacto média a temperaturas extremas

Os óculos autoclaváveis da Micronclean são recomendados para utilização em ambiente de sala limpa.

0530

Descrição de Símbolos Utilizados na Embalagem

Está em conformidade com os requisitos do regulamento 
UE EPI, (UE) 2016/425

Está em conformidade com os requisitos do regulamento 
UE EPI, (UE) 2016/425 
(como incorporado na lei do Reino Unido)

Não utilizar se a embalagem estiver danificada

Fabricante

Importador
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Declarações de Conformidade
A declaração de conformidade UE e a declaração de conformidade UE (como incorporado na lei do 
Reino Unido) podem ser descarregados a partir de 
https://www.micronclean.com/resources/technical_files
Número do organismo certificado
Accredia, Zona Industriale Villanova, I – 32013 Longarone BL, Itália Notified body number 0530
Verificação tipo UKCA realizada por:
SATRA Technology Centre, Wyndham Way, Telford Way, Kettering, Northamptonshire, NN16 8SD. United 
Kingdom
Número do organismo certificado 0321

Descrição do Produto

h�ps://www.micronclean.com/resources/technical_files

IT - Italy
CN - China
IL - Israel
PT - Portugal
UA - Ukraine
LT - Lithuania
RU - Russia
HU - Hungary

RS - Serbia
HR - Croatia
Arabic
TH - Thailand
IS - Iceland
GR - Greece
LV - Latvia
FI - Finland
DE/AT - Germany/Austria
TR - Turkey

PRODUCT CODE | ONACL0112
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NON-STERILE
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주의사항
- 고속입자에 대한 눈 보호대를 착용한 일반 안경의 경우 충격이 전달되어, 착용자에게 위해를 
가할 수 있습니다.
- 극한의 온도에서 고속 입자에 대한 보호가 필요한 경우 선택한 눈 보호 장치는 충격 문자 바로 
뒤에 문자 T (예 : FT, BT 또는 AT)로 표시 되어야합니다. 충격 문자 다음에 문자 T가 나오지 
않으면 눈 보호대는 실온에서만 고속 입자에 대하여 사용해야 합니다.
- 착용자의 피부와 접촉하는 물질은 민감한 사람에게 알레르기 반응을 일으킬 수 있습니다.
- 고글의 안전과 효과를 유지하려면 원래의 포장에 보관하고 운송해야 합니다.
- 접안부가 긁히거나 손상되면 교체되어야 합니다.
 
고글의 클리닝
마이크론클린 고글의 재처리에 관한 설명서는 다음에서 다운로드 할 수 있습니다 
https://www.micronclean.com/resources/instructions
 
오토클레이브 시 탈이온수 또는 증류수만 사용하여, 121°C (250°F)에서 최소 15 분 동안 
오토클레이브 하십시오.

테스트 시, 마이크론클린 고글은 121°C에서 15 분 동안 오토클레이브 되었습니다.

부품 교체
교체 가능한 부품은 없습니다.

KR

개별포장된 오토클레이브 가능 마이크론클린 고글은 EN 166: 2001에 따른 아래의 
유해환경에서 눈을 보호하기 위한 제품입니다.

EN 166 사용 분야
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액체류

큰 먼지 입자류
극한 온도에서 중간 충격 에너지   

오토클레이브 가능한 마이크론클린 고글은 클린룸 환경에서의 사용에 추천 드립니다.
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포장에 사용된 기호 설명

EU PPE 규정 (EU) 2016/425의 규정을 준수합니다.

EU PPE 규정 (EU) 2016/425425 
(영국 법률에도 적용됨)의 규정을 준수합니다.

포장 파손 시 사용하지 마시오.

생산자

수입업자
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적합성 선언서
EU의 적합성 선언서(영국법률에도 적용됨)는 아래에서 다운로드 가능합니다 : 
EU 타입 검사 수행기관 : https://www.micronclean.com/resources/technical_files
Accredia, Zona Industriale Villanova, I – 32013 Longarone BL, Italy 
신고 기관 번호 0530
UKCA 타입 검사 수행기관 : 
SATRA Technology Centre, Wyndham Way, Telford Way, Kettering, 
Northamptonshire, NN16 8SD. United Kingdom
신고 기관 번호 0321

상세설명

Amaran 
- Pelindung mata terhadap zarah berkelajuan tinggi yang dipakai di atas cermin mata standard boleh 
menyebabkan sehingga menimbulkan bahaya bagi pemakainya.
- Sekiranya perlindungan terhadap zarah berkelajuan tinggi pada suhu yang melampau diperlukan maka 
pelindung mata yang dipilih harus ditanda dengan huruf T tepat setelah huruf terlibat ,iaitu FT, BT atau 
AT. Sekiranya huruf terlibat  tidak diikuti dengan huruf T maka pelindung mata hanya boleh digunakan 
terhadap zarah berkelajuan tinggi pada suhu bilik.
- Bahan yang bersentuhan dengan kulit pemakai boleh menyebabkan reaksi alergi pada individu yang 
mudah terdedah.
- Untuk menjaga keselamatan dan keberkesanan kacamata itu mesti disimpan dan diangkut dalam 
bungkusan asalnya.
- Ocular yang tercalar atau rosak harus diganti.

Membersihkan Kacamata Mikronclean
Arahan untuk memproses semula kacamata Micronclean boleh dimuat turun dari: 
https://www.micronclean.com/resources/instructions
 
Gunakan hanya air yang terionisasi atau suling ketika melakukan autoklaf, autoklaf pada suhu 121 ° C 
(250 ° F) selama minimum 15 minit.

Semasa diuji, Micronclean Autoclavable Goggles telah di-otoklaf pada suhu 121 ° C selama 15 minit.

Bahagian Penggantian 
Tidak ada alat ganti yang tersedia

Micronclean Goggle Autoclavable dibungkus secara Individual bertujuan untuk melindungi mata 
dari bahaya berikut yang ditentukan oleh bidang penggunaan dalam EN 166: 2001

EN 166 Bidang Penggunaan
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Cecair

Zarah debu besar

Kesan tenaga sederhana pada suhu yang melampau

Micronclean Autoclavable Googles disyorkan untuk digunakan di persekitaran bilik bersih.

0530

Penjelasan Simbol yang digunakan pada Pembungkusan

Mematuhi kehendak Peraturan PPE UE, (EU) 2016/425

Memenuhi kehendak Peraturan PPE UE, (EU) 2016/425 425 
(seperti yang dimasukkan ke dalam undang-undang UK)

Jangan guna jika bungkusan terbuka

Pembuat/Pengeluar

Pengimport
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Pengisytiharan Kesesuaian
Deklarasi pematuhan EU dan pernyataan pematuhan EU (seperti yang dimasukkan ke dalam 
undang-undang UK) boleh dimuat turun dari https://www.micronclean.com/resources/technical_files
Pemeriksaan Jenis EU dilakukan oleh: 
Accredia, Zona Industriale Villanova, I – 32013 Longarone BL,  Itali 
Nombor badan yang diberitahu 0530
Pemeriksaan Jenis UKCA dilakukan oleh: 
Pusat Teknologi SATRA, Wyndham Way, Jalan Telford, Kettering, Northamptonshire, NN16 8SD. 
Britania Rayabadan.
Nombor badan yang diberitahu 0321

Penerangan Produk

IN/MY/SG

Hoiatused
- Kui Te kasutate tavalisi optilisi prille  Micronclean prillide all, siis  kiirelt liikuvate osakeste löögijõud võib 
tekitada kasutajale ohtu.
- Kui äärmuslik temperatuuridel on vaja kaitset kiiresti liikuvate osakeste ees, siis  tuleb valida silmakaitse, 
mis on tähistatud T, FT, BT või AT-ga. Kui märgistusele ei järgne T-tähte, siis tuleb silmade kaitset 
kasutada  kiiresti liikuvate osakeste puhul  vaid toatemeratuuril.
- Materjalid, mis on kontaktis nahaga võivad tekitada ülitundlikel inimestel allergilisi reaktsioone.
- Prillide ohutuse ja tõhususe säilitamiseks tuleb neid ladustada ja transportida originaalpakendis.
- Kriimustatud või kahjustatud  prillid tuleb asendada.
 
Micronclean kaitseprillide puhastamine
Micronclean prillide ümbertöötlemise juhiseid saab alla laadida aadressilt: 
https://www.micronclean.com/resources/instructions
 
Autoklaavimisel kasutage ainult ioniseeritud või destilleeritud vett, autoklaavige temperatuuril 121 ° C 
(250 ° F) vähemalt 15 minutit. 

Microcealn  prillid on autokaavitud 121 °C  juures 25 minutit.

Varuosad
Varuosasid ei ole saadaval

EE

Micronclean prillid on mõeldud silmade kaitses. Prillid on eraldi pakendatud ja autoklaavitavad 
ning vastavad standadile EN 166:2001

EN 166 kasutusalad
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vedelikud

suured tolmuosaksed

keskmine löökenergia ekstreemsetel temeratuuridel

Microclean´i autoklaavitavad prillid on mõeldud kastutamiseks ka puhasruumides.
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Sümbolite kirjeldus

Vastab EL isikukaitsevahendite määruse (EL) 2016/425 nõuetele

Vastab ELi isikukaitsevahendite määruse (EL) 2016/425 425 
(Ühendkuningriigi õigusesse inkorporeeritud) nõuetele

 Mitte kasutada, kui pakend on kahjustatud

Tootja

Maaletooja
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Vastavusdeklaratsioonid
ELi vastavusdeklaratsiooni ja ELi vastavusdeklaratsiooni (mis on  vastavuses ka   Ühendkuningriigi 
seadusega) saab alla laadida aadressilt https://www.micronclean.com/resources/technical_files
EU tüübikinnituse väljaandja:
Accredia, Zona Industriale Villanova, I – 32013 Longarone BL, Italy Number 0530
UKCA tüübikinnituse väljaandja:
SATRA Technology Centre, Wyndham Way, Telford Way, Kettering, Northamptonshire, NN16 8SD. 
United Kingdom
Number 0321

Tootekirjeldus

Varningar
- Ögonskydd mot höghastighetspartiklar som bärs över vanliga glasögon kan överföra stötar och 
därmed skapa en fara för användaren.
- Om skydd mot höghastighetspartiklar vid extrema temperaturer krävs, ska det valda ögonskyddet 
märkas med bokstaven T direkt efter kollisionsbokstaven, dvs. FT, BT eller AT. Om kollisionsbokstaven inte 
följs av bokstaven T ska ögonskyddet endast användas mot höga partiklar vid rumstemperatur.
- Material som kommer i kontakt med användarens hud kan orsaka allergiska reaktioner hos känsliga 
individer.
- För att bibehålla säkerheten och effektiviteten hos skyddsglasögonen måste de förvaras och 
transporteras i originalförpackningen.
- Repade eller skadade glas bör bytas ut.
 
Rengöring av Micronclean Goggles
Instruktioner för upparbetning av Micronclean-skyddsglasögon kan laddas ner från: 
https://www.micronclean.com/resources/instructions
 
Använd endast avjoniserat eller destillerat vatten vid autoklavering, autoklavera i 121 ° C (250 ° F) i minst 
15 minuter.

Vid test har autoklaverbara glasögon autoklaverats vid 121 ° C i 15 minuter.

Reservdelar
Inga reservdelar är tillgängliga

SE

Micronclean Individuellt packade autoklaverbara Goggles används för att skydda ögonen mot 
skadliga ämnen vilka är definierade i EN 166: 2001

EN 166 Användningsområde
3
4
BT

Vätskor
Stora Dammpartiklar
Extrem Temperaturpåverkan

Micronclean Anutoklaverbara Goggles rekommenderas för användning i renrums miljö

0530

Förklaring av symboler som används på förpackningarna

Överensstämmer med de krav som ställs enligt 
EU PPE Regulation, (EU) 2016/425

Överensstämmer med de krav som ställs enligt 
EU PPE Regulation, (EU) 2016/425 425 (som ingår i UK lag)

Använd inte om förpackningen är skadad

Tillverkare

Importör
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Försäkran om överensstämmelse
EU´s försäkran om överensstämmelse och EU´s försäkran om överensstämmelse (som en del av UK lag) 
kan laddas ner från https://www.micronclean.com/resources/technical_files
EU-typundersökning utförd av
Accredia, Zona Industriale Villanova, I – 32013 Longarone BL, Italy Notified body number 0530
UKCA-typundersökning utförd av
SATRA Technology Centre, Wyndham Way, Telford Way, Kettering, Northamptonshire, NN16 8SD. 
United Kingdom
Notified body number 0321

Produkt Beskrivning

Ostrzezenia
- Ochroniacze oczu przeciwko czastkom o duzej predkosci noszone na standardowych okularach 
okulistycznych moga przenosic uderzenia, stwarzajac zagrozenie dla uzytkownika.
- Jesli ochrona przed czastkami o duzej predkosci w skrajnych temperaturach jest wymagana, wtedy wybrana 
ochrone oczu nalezy oznaczyc litera T bezposrednio po literze oznaczajacej sile uderzenia np. FT, BT lub AT. 
Jesli po literze oznaczajacej sile uderzenia nie wystepuje litera T, wtedy ochraniacze oczu nalezy uzywac 
wylacznie przed czastkami o duzej predkosci w temperaturze pokojowej.
- Materialy, ktore wchodza w kontakt ze skora uzytkownika, moga powodowac reakcje alergiczne u osob na 
nie podatnych.
- Aby zachowac bezpieczenstwo i skutecznosc okularow ochronnych, nalezy je przechowywac i 
transportowac w oryginalnym opakowaniu.
- Porysowane lub uszkodzone okulary  powinny byc wymienione.
 
Czyszczenie Okularow Ochronnych Micronclean
Instrukcje dotyczace ponownego przetwarzania okularow Micronclean mozna pobrac ze strony: 
https://www.micronclean.com/resources/instructions
 
Do autoklawowania uzywac tylko wody dejonizowanej lub destylowanej, autoklawuj w temperaturze 121°C 
(250°F)  przez 15 minut.

Przy testowaniu, autoklawowalne okulary ochronne Micronclean zostaly wysterylizowane w temeraturze 
121°C przez 15 minut.

Czesci Zamienne
Czesci zamienne nie sa dostepne.

PL

Indywidualnie pakowane autoklawowalne okulary ochronne od Micronclean, maja za zadanie ochrone 
oczu przed natepujacymi zagrozeniami okreslonymi przez zakres stosowania w EN 166:2001 (Ochrona 
indywidualna oczu. Wymagania)

EN 166 zakres stosowania
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Ciecze (rozbryzgi lub kropelki)

Grube czastki pylu

Uderzenie o sredniej energii w skrajnych temperaturach
Autoklawowalne okulary ochronne od Micronclean sa zalecane do uzytku w srodowisku pomieszczen 
czystych.

0530

Wyjasnienie Symboli Uzytych Na Opakowaniu

Spelnia wymagania Rozporządzenia 
(UE) 2016/425 – bezpieczne srodki ochrony indywidualnej

Spelnia wymagania Rozporządzenia (UE) 2016/425 425 
(wlaczone do prawa Wielkiej Brytanii) – bezpieczne srodki 
ochrony indywidualnej

Nie uzywac jesli opakowanie jest uszkodzone

Producent

Importer
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Deklaracja zgodnosci
Deklaracje zgodnosci UE i deklaracje zgodnosci UE (wlaczone do prawa Wielkiej Brytanii) mozna pobrac 
ze strony https://www.micronclean.com/resources/technical_files
Badanie typu UE przeprowadzone przez:
Accredia, Zona Industriale Villanova, I – 32013 Longarone BL, Wlochy
Numer Jednostki Notyfikowanej 0530
Badanie typu UEKCA przeprowadzone przez:
SATRA Technology Centre, Wyndham Way, Telford Way, Kettering, Northamptonshire, NN16 8SD. 
United Kingdom
Numer Jednostki Notyfikowanej 0321

Opis Produktu

�చ� �క�
����క కం� సంబంధ�న
కళ� ��� ధ�ం� �-�� డ్ క�ల� వ� ��కం� కం�-ర��� �ప��ల�� ప�రం �యవ��, 
త�� � ధ�ం�న���� ప�దం ఏర� ��ం�.
��ఉ��గత �క� �వత వద� �-�� డ్ క�ల �ం� ర�ణ అవసర��, ఎం��న� కం�-ర���� 
ఇం�క్ � �టర్ వ�� న �ంట� T అ�రం� �� �ం��, అన� FT, BT �� AT. ఇం�క్ � �టర్ � అ���� 
అ�స�ంచక���, గ� ఉ��గత వద� � �� డ్ క�ల� వ� ��కం�� �త� కం� ర��� 
ఉప��ంచబ��ం�.
ధ�ం��� చర� ం� సంబంధం�� వ�� ప��� � సం�వ� వ� ��ల� అ�� � �ప�చర� ల� 
�రణమ���.
కళ� �� ���క� భదత మ�� ప���� �ర� �ంచ��� అ� �� అస� �� ��ంగ్ � �ల� �� 
ర�� ���.
��న �� �బ� �న� ఓ�� లర �� భ� � ���.
 
���� �న్ కళ� �� ��భపరచడం
���� �న్ �కళ� �� ��� ��స్ �య��� �చన� �� �ం� �న్ �డ్ ���వ��:  
https://www.micronclean.com/resources/instructions
 
ఆ�� ��ంగ్ ��ట�� � �-అ��జ్�  �� �� దనజలం ��త� �డం�, 
121 ° C (250 ° F) వద� ఆ�� �వ్ క�సం 15 ����.

ప��ం��న�� �, ���� �న్ ఆ�� �వ�ల్ కళ� �� 121 ° C వద� 15 ���� ఆ�� �వ్ �యబ�� �.   

భ� � �� ���
భర్తీ చేయు భాగాలు
ఏవీ అందుబాటులో లేవు

��� (Telugu)

���� �న్ వ� � �గతం� �� క్ �యబ�న ఆ���వ�ల్ కళ ���
EN 166: 2001 � ఉప�గ రం�ల �� � �ర� �ంచబ�న �ం�� ప��ల �ం� కళ� � 
ర�ంచ��� ఉ���ంచబ�ం�

EN 166  ఉప�గ ��తం
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�ద��

�ద� ��� క��

�ప�త�న �ఉ��గత వద� మధ� �స� ప�వ శ� �

���� �న్ ఆ���వ�ల్ కళ ���� �భ�న గ� ��వరణం� ఉప��ంచ��� 
����  �యబ�� �

0530

�� ��ంగ్ � ఉప��ం� ��� ల �వరణ

EU PPE ��� �షన్, (EU) 2016/425 
�క� అవస�ల� అ��ణం� ఉం�ం�

EU PPE ��� �షన్, (EU) 2016/425 425 
(UK చట�ం� �ం�ప��న��) 
�క� అవస�ల� అ��ణం� ఉం�ం�

�� �� �బ� �న� ట��� ఉప��ంచవ��

త����

��మ���
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అ��ణ� త �క�  �పకటన�
అ��ణ� త �క�  EU �క ��షన్ మ�� అ��ణ� త �క�  EU �క ��షన్ (UK చట�ం� 
�ం�ప��న��) �ం� �న్ �డ్ ���వచ�
https://www.micronclean.com/resources/technical_files
EU రకం ప�� �ర� �ం�న��:
అ����
�� ఇండ���యల్ �ల���
I - 32013 �ంగ�న్ BL ఇట�
���డ్ �� నంబర్ 0530

UKCA Type ప�� �ర� �ం�న��:
�స� ��� ల� �ంటర్,
�ంధం �, ��� ర్ � �,
����ంగ్, ��� ంప��ౖ�ర్, ఎన్ఎన్ 16 8 ఎ��. ���డ్ �ంగ్ డమ్
���డ్ �� నంబర్ 0321

��డక్ � �వరణ

ಎಚ� ��ಗ�
- ಪ� ��ತ �ತ� ಕನ� ಡಕಗಳ �� ಧ��ದ ಅ�ಕ-�ಗದ ಕಣಗಳ ��ದ� ಕ�� ನ ರ�ಕಗ� 
ಪ� �ವಗಳ�� �ೕರಬ��, ಇದ�ಂದ ಧ��ವವ�� ಅ�ಯವ�� ಉಂ��ಡಬ��.
- �ಪ�ನದ ಅ��ಗದ�� �ವ ಕಣಗಳ ��ದ� ರ�� ಅಗತ� �ದ� �, ಆ�� ��ದ ಕ�� ನ ರ�� 
ಕವಚವ�� ಪ� �ವಅ�ರದ �ತರ ತ�ಣದ � ಅ�ರ�ಂದ ��� �ಡ��, ಅಂದ� FT, BT ಅಥ� 
AT. ಪ� �ವ ಅ�ರ� T ಅ�ರವ�� ಅ�ಸ�ಸ�ದ� �, �ೕ�ಯ �ಪ�ನದ�� ಅ� �ಗದ ಕಣಗಳ 
��ದ� �ತ� ಕ�� ನ ರ�ಕವ�� ಬಳಸತಕ� ��.
- ಚಮ�ದ�� ಉಂ��ವ ವ�� ಗ� ಅಲ��� �ರಣ�ಗಬ��.
ಕನ� ಡಕಗಳ �ರ�� ಮ�� ಪ��ಮ��ತ� ವ�� ����ಳ� � ಅ�ಗಳ�� ಅ�ಗಳ �ಲ 
�� ��ಂಗ್ ನ�� �ಗ� �� ಮ�� ��ಸ��.
- ಕನ� ಡಕಗಳ �ರ�� ಮ�� ಪ��ಮ��ತ� ವ�� ����ಳ� � ಅ�ಗಳ�� - ಅ�ಗಳ �ಲ 
�� ��ಂಗ್ ನ�� �ಗ� �� ಮ�� ��ಸ��.
 
�� ೕ�ಂಗ್ ��� ನ್ �� ೕನ್ �ಗಲ್� .
ಮ��ಸ� ರ�� �ಚ�ಗ� Micronclean ಕನ� ಡಕಗಳ�� ಇ�� ಂದ �ನ್ �ೕಡ್ �ಡಬ��: 
https://www.micronclean.com/resources/instructions

ಆ�ೕ�� ೕವ್ ���ಗ �-ಅ�ೕನಸ್ ಡ್ ಅಥ� ��� ಲ್� �ೕರ�� ಬಳ�, 121°C (250°F) ನ�� ಕ�ಷ� 
15 ��ಷಗಳ �ಲ ಆ�ೕ�� ೕವ್ ��.

ಬದ� �ಗಗ�
��� ಬದ� �ಗಗ� ಲಭ� �ಲ�

KANNADA

��� ನ್ �� ೕನ್ �ಯ�� ಕ�� �� ಕ್ ��ದ ಆ�ೕ�� ೕ�ಬಲ್ �ಗಲ್ ಅ�� EN 166: 2001 
ರ�� ಬಳ�ಯ �� ೕತ� ಗ� �� �� ���ವ ಈ �ಳ�ನ ಅ�ಯಗ�ಂದ ಕ�� ಗಳ�� ರ�� ಸ� 
ಉ�� ೕ�ಸ���: 2001

EN 166 ಬಳಕೆಯ ಕ್ಷೇತ್ರ
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ದ� ವಗ�

�ಡ�  ��ನ ಕಣಗ�

�ೕವ�  �ಪ�ನದ��  ಮಧ� ಮ ಪ� �ವದ ಶ��
��� ನ್ �� ೕನ್ ಆ�ೕ�� ೕವ್ �ಗಲ್ ಗಳ��  ಸ� ಚ� �ದ �ೕ�ಯ ಪ�ಸರದ��  ಬಳಸ� 
��ರ� �ಡ���.

0530

�� ��ಂಗ್ ನ��  ಬಳಸ�ದ ��ತಗಳ �ವರ�

EU PPE ��� �ಶನ್ ನ ಅವಶ� ಕ�ಗ�� ಅ��ಣ���, 
(EU) 2016/425

EU PPE ��� �ಶನ್ ನ ಅವಶ� ಕ�ಗ�� ಅ��ಣ���, 
(EU) 2016/425 425 (UK ���ನ��  �����)

�� �ಜ್ ���ಂಡ� ಬಳಸ��

ತ�ರಕ

ಆಮ��ರ
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ಅ��ಪ�ಯ �ೕಷ�ಗ�
ಅ�ವತ��ಯ EU �ೕಷ� ಮ��  ಅ�ವತ��ಯ EU �ೕಷ� (UK ���� 
�ಪ���ಂ��) ಇಂದ �ನ್ �ೕಡ್ �ಡಬ�� 
https://www.micronclean.com/resources/technical_files
EU ಪ� �ರದ ಪ�ೕ�� �ಂದ 
�ವ��ಸಲ� �� �: 
ಅ�� ��
�ೕ� ����ೕದ� ಮ��� �ೕ� 
I – 32013 �ಂ��ೕನ್ BL
ಇಟ�
ಅ���ತ �� ���  0530

���ಎ ಪ� �ರದ ಪ�ೕ�� ಯ��  ಈ �ಲಕ 
ನ�ಸ��ತ� �: 
���  �ತ� �� ನ �ಂದ� ,
�ಂಧಮ್ �, ��� ೕಡ್� �,
�ಟ� �ಂಗ್, ���ಂಪ� �� ೖರ್, ಎನ್ಎನ್ 16 8 ಎ�� .
���ಡ್ �ಂಗ� ಮ್
ಅ���ತ �� ���  0321

ಉತ� ನ� �ವರ�

HINDI

माइक्रोनस्लीन व्यक्तिगत रूप से पैक किए गए ऑटोक्लेवेबल गॉगल का उद्देश्य एन 166: 2001 में उपयोग के क्षेत्रों 
द्वारा परिभाषित निम्नलिखित खतरों से आंखों की रक्षा करना है

EN 166 उपयोग का क्षेत्र
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तरल पदार्थ

बड़े धूल कण

चरम तापमान पर मध्यम प्रभाव ऊर्जा

एक क्लीनरूम वातावरण में उपयोग के लिए माइक्रोनक्लिन ऑटोक्लेवेबल गॉगल की सिफारिश की जाती है।

0530

पैकेजिंग पर प्रयुक्त प्रतीकों का स्पष्टीकरण

यूरोपीय संघ पीपीई विनियमन, (ईयू) 2016/425 की आवश्यकताओं का 
अनुपालन करता है

यूरोपीय संघ पीपीई विनियमन, (यूरोपीय संघ) 2016/425 425 
की आवश्यकताओं का अनुपालन करता है (जैसा कि ब्रिटेन के कानून में शामिल है)

पैकेज क्षतिग्रस्त होने पर उपयोग न करें

निर्माता

आयातक
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अनुरूपता की घोषणाएं
अनुरूपता और अनुरूपता की यूरोपीय संघ की घोषणा (के रूप में ब्रिटेन के कानून में शामिल) से डाउनलोड किया जा सकता ह
https://www.micronclean.com/resources/technical_files
यूरोपीय संघ प्रकार के द्वारा किए गए परीक्षा: 
अकरेडिया
जोना इंडस्ट्रियल विलानोवा 
I - 32013 लोंगरोन बीएल
इटली
अधिसूचित निकाय संख्या 0530

यूकेसीए प्रकार की परीक्षा द्वारा किया गया: 
SATRA Technology Centre,
Wyndham Way, Telford Way,
Kettering, Northamptonshire, NN16 8SD.
United Kingdom
अधिसूचित निकाय संख्या 0321

उत्पाद विवरण

चेतावनियाँ
- मानक नेत्र चश्मे पर पहने जाने वाले उच्च गति वाले कणों के खिलाफ आंख-संरक्षक प्रभावों को प्रसारित कर सकते हंै, इस प्रकार 
पहनने वाले के लिए खतरा पैदा कर सकते हंै।
- यदि तापमान की चरम सीमाओं पर उच्च गति कणों के खिलाफ सुरक्षा की आवश्यकता है तो चयनित नेत्र रक्षक प्रभाव पत्र, यानी 
एफटी, बीटी या एटी के तुरंत बाद पत्र टी के साथ चिह्नित किया जाना चाहिए । यदि प्रभाव पत्र पत्र टी द्वारा पीछा नहीं किया जाता है तो 
नेत्र रक्षक केवल कमरे के तापमान पर उच्च गति कणों के खिलाफ इस्तेमाल किया जाएगा ।
- पहनने वालों की त्वचा के संपर्क में आने वाली सामग्री अतिसंवेदनशील व्यक्तियों को एलर्जी का कारण बन सकती है।
- काले चश्मे की सुरक्षा और प्रभावशीलता को बनाए रखने के लिए उन्हंे अपने मूल पैकेजिंग में संग्रहीत और ले जाया जाना चाहिए।
- खरोंच या क्षतिग्रस्त नेत्र को प्रतिस्थापित किया जाना चाहिए। 

माइक्रोंकेलन चश्मे की सफाई
माइक्रोंक्लीन चश्मे को फिर से संसाधित करने के निर्देश से डाउनलोड किए जा सकते हंै: 
https://www.micronclean.com/resources/instructions
 
ऑटोक्लेविंग करते समय केवल डी-आयनाइज्ड या आसुत पानी का उपयोग करें, कम से कम 15 मिनट के लिए 121 डिग्री सेल्सियस 
(250 डिग्री एफ) पर ऑटोक्लेव करें।

जब परीक्षण किया गया, तो माइक्रोंक्लीन ऑटोक्लेवेबल चश्मे को 15 मिनट के लिए 121 डिग्री सेल्सियस पर ऑटोक्लेव किया गया 
है।

रिप्लेसमेंट पार्ट्स
कोई प्रतिस्थापन भाग उपलब्ध नहीं हंै

Предупреждения 
- Предпазните средства за защита на очите срещу високоскоростни частици, носени върху стандартни 
диоптрични очила, могат да пренасят ударите и така да предизвикат опасност за носещия ги.
- Ако се изисква защита срещу високоскоростни частици при екстремни температури, то избраното 
предпазно средство за защита на очите трябва да бъде маркирано с буквата T веднага след буквата за 
удар, напр. FT, BT или AT. Ако буквата за удар не е последвана от буквата Т, то предпазното средство за 
защита на очите трябва да се използва само срещу високоскоростни частици при стайна температура.
- Материали, които влизат в контакт с кожата на носещия, биха могли да причинят алергични реакции 
при чувствителни хора.
- За да се запази безопасността и ефективността на предпазните очила, те трябва да се съхраняват и 
транспортират в оригиналната си опаковка.
- Надрасканите или повредени окуляри трябват да бъдат сменени.
 
Почистване на предпазните очила Micronclean
Инструкции за повторна обработка на предпазните очила Micronclean може да бъдат изтеглени от: 
https://www.micronclean.com/resources/instructions
 
Използвайте само дейонизирана или дестилирана вода при обработка в автоклав; обработвайте в 
автоклав при температура 121°C (250°F) в продължение на минимум 15 минути.

При изпитването Micronclean Autoclavable Goggles са обработени в автоклав при температура 121°C за 
15 минути.

Резервни части
Няма налични резервни части

BG

Индивидуално опакованите автоклавируеми предпазни очила Micronclean Individually Packed 
Autoclavable Goggles са предназначени за защита на очите от посочените по-долу опасности, 
определени от сферите на употреба в EN 166: 2001

EN 166 Област на употреба
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Течности

Големи прахови частици

Средна енергия на удара при екстремни температури

Micronclean Autoclavable Goggles се препоръчват за употреба в стерилна среда.

0530

Обяснение на символите върху опаковката

Отговаря на изискванията на Регламент (ЕС) № 2016/425 
относно ЛПС

Отговаря на изискванията на Регламент (ЕС) № 2016/425 
относно ЛПС (както е оформено в законодателството на 
Обединеното кралство)

Да не се използва, ако целостта на опаковката е нарушена

Производител

Вносител
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Декларации за съответствие 
ЕС декларацията за съответствие и ЕС декларацията за съответствие (както е оформено в 
законодателството на Обединеното кралство) може да бъдат изтеглени от
https://www.micronclean.com/resources/technical_files
ЕС изследване на типа е извършено от:
Accredia, Zona Industriale Villanova, I – 32013 Longarone BL, Италия
Номер на нотифициран орган 0321
UKCA изследване на типа е извършено от:
SATRA Technology Centre, Wyndham Way, Telford Way, Kettering, 
Northamptonshire, NN16 8SD. United Kingdom
Номер на нотифициран орган 0321

Описание на продукта

Upozornění 
- Ochranné brýle proti vysokorychlostním částicím nošené přes standardní oční brýle mohou přenášet 
nárazy, a tím uživatele vystavit nebezpečí.
- Pokud je vyžadována ochrana proti vysokorychlostním částicím při extrémních teplotách, potom by 
zvolené ochranné brýle měly být označeny písmenem T ihned za písmenem indikujícím úroveň nárazu, 
tj. FT, BT nebo AT. Pokud za písmenem indikujícím úroveň nárazu není písmeno T, potom by se měly 
ochranné brýle používat proti vysokorychlostním částicím pouze při pokojové teplotě.
- Materiály, které přicházejí do styku s pokožkou uživatele, by mohly u citlivých jedinců způsobit 
alergické reakce.
- Ochranné brýle se musí uchovávat a přenášet v původním obale, aby byla zachována jejich bezpečnost 
a účinnost.
- Poškrábané nebo poškozené okuláry je třeba vyměnit.
 
Čištění ochranných brýlí Micronclean
Návod k ošetření ochranných brýlí Micronclean v autoklávu je ke stažení na: 
https://www.micronclean.com/resources/instructions
 
Při ošetřování v autoklávu používejte pouze deionizovanou vodu nebo destilovanou vodu a teplotu 121 
°C (250 °F) po dobu alespoň 15 minut.

Při testování byly ochranné brýle Micronclean Autoclavable Goggles ošetřeny v autoklávu při teplotě 121 
°C po dobu 15 minut.

Náhradní součásti
Náhradní součásti nejsou k dispozici

CZ

Ochranné brýle Micronclean Individually Packed Autoclavable Goggles jsou určeny k ochraně očí 
před nebezpečími definovanými oblastmi používání uvedenými v normě EN 166:2001

EN 166 Oblast použití
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Tekutiny

Velké částice prachu

Střední nárazová energie při extrémních teplotách

Ochranné brýle Micronclean Autoclavable Goggles jsou určeny k použití v čistých místnostech.

0530

Vysvětlení symbolů použitých na obale 

Splňuje požadavky nařízení o OOP, (EU) 2016/425

Splňuje požadavky nařízení o OOP, (EU) 2016/425 
( jak je začleněno do právních předpisů UK)

Nepoužívejte, pokud je obal poškozen.

Výrobce

Dovozce
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Prohlášení o shodě 
EU prohlášení o shodě a EU prohlášení o shodě ( jak je začleněno do právních předpisů UK) je ke stažení na
https://www.micronclean.com/resources/technical_files
EU přezkoušení typu provedl/a:
Accredia, Zona Industriale Villanova, I – 32013 Longarone BL, Itálie
Číslo oznámeného subjektu 0530
UKCA přezkoušení typu provedl/a:
SATRA Technology Centre, Wyndham Way, Telford Way, Kettering, Northamptonshire, NN16 8SD. 
United Kingdom
Číslo oznámeného subjektu 0321

Popis výrobku

Advarsler 
- Øjenværn til beskyttelse mod højhastighedspartikler, som bæres over almindelige briller med styrke, 
kan overføre slagpåvirkning til fare for brugeren.
- Hvis beskyttelse mod højhastighedspartikler ved ekstreme temperaturer er påkrævet, skal det valgte 
øjenværn være mærket med bogstavet T umiddelbart efter bogstavet for slagpåvirkning, dvs. FT, BT eller 
AT. Hvis bogstavet for slagpåvirkning ikke efterfølges af bogstavet T, må øjenværnet kun anvendes til 
beskyttelse mod højhastighedspartikler ved stuetemperatur.
- Materialer, der berører brugerens hud, kan fremkalde allergiske reaktioner hos overfølsomme personer.
- For at opretholde øjenværnets sikkerhed og effektivitet skal det opbevares og transporteres i den 
originale emballage.
- Ridsede eller beskadigede okularer skal udskiftes.
 
Rengøring af Micronclean-værn
Instruktioner til autoklavering af Micronclean-værnet kan downloades fra:  
https://www.micronclean.com/resources/instructions
 
Brug kun afioniseret eller destilleret vand ved autoklavering, og autoklaver ved 
121 °C i mindst 15 minutter.

Under testning er Micronclean Autoclavable Goggles blevet autoklaveret ved 
121 °C i 15 minutter.

Reservedele
Der er ingen tilgængelige reservedele

DA

Micronclean Individually Packed Autoclavable Goggles er beregnet til at beskytte øjnene mod 
følgende farer som defineret for anvendelsesområderne i DS/EN 166:2001

EN 166 Anvendelsesområde
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Væsker

Store støvpartikler

Slagpåvirkning med middelhøj energi ved ekstreme temperaturer

Micronclean Autoclavable Goggles anbefales til brug i et renrumsmiljø.
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Symbolforklaringer anvendt på emballagen

Overholder kravene i EU's forordning om personlige 
værnemidler (EU), 2016/425

Overholder kravene i EU's forordning om personlige 
værnemidler (EU), 2016/425 
(som inkorporeret i loven i Storbritannien)

Må ikke anvendes, hvis emballagen er beskadiget

Producent

Importør
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Overensstemmelseserklæringer 
EU-overensstemmelseserklæringen og EU-overensstemmelseserklæring (som inkorporeret i loven i 
Storbritannien) kan downloades fra https://www.micronclean.com/resources/technical_files
EU-typeundersøgelse udført af:
Accredia, Zona Industriale Villanova, I – 32013 Longarone BL, Italien
Godkendelsesorgan nr. 0530
UKCA-typeundersøgelse udført af:
SATRA Technology Centre, Wyndham Way, Telford Way, Kettering, Northamptonshire, NN16 8SD. 
United Kingdom
Godkendelsesorgan nr. 0321

Produktbeskrivelse

Avertissements
- Les protections oculaires contre les particules à grande vitesse portées sur des lunettes de vue standard 
peuvent transmettre les impacts, entraînant de ce fait un danger pour la personne les portant.
- Si une protection contre les particules à grande vitesse à des températures extrêmes est exigée, la 
protection oculaire choisie doit alors comporter un marquage indiquant la lettre T juste après la lettre 
d’impact, par exemple FT, BT ou AT. Si la lettre d'impact n’est pas suivie de la lettre T, la protection 
oculaire ne doit alors être utilisée que contre les particules à grande vitesse à température ambiante.
- Les matières entrant en contact avec la peau de la personne portant la protection oculaire peuvent 
provoquer des réactions allergiques chez les individus sensibles.
- Pour veiller au maintien de la sécurité et de l’efficacité des lunettes de protection, les ranger et les 
transporter dans leur emballage d’origine.
- Remplacer les verres rayés ou abimés.
 
Nettoyage des lunettes de protection Micronclean
Les instructions de renouvellement du traitement des lunettes de protection Micronclean peuvent être 
téléchargées depuis: https://www.micronclean.com/resources/instructions
 
Utiliser uniquement de l’eau déionisée ou de l’eau distillée lors de la stérilisation en autoclave, avec un 
autoclave à 121 °C (250 °F) pendant au moins 15 minutes.

Lorsqu’elles ont été testées, les lunettes de protection Micronclean Autoclavable Goggles ont été 
stérilisées en autoclave à 121 °C pendant 15 minutes.

Pièces de rechange
Des pièces de rechange ne sont pas disponibles.

FR

Les lunettes de protection Micronclean Individually Packed Autoclavable Goggles sont conçues en vue 
de protéger les yeux contre les dangers suivants, définis par les domaines d’utilisation indiqués dans 
la norme EN 166: 2001

EN 166 Domaine d'utilisation
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Liquides

Grosses particules de poussière

Impact à énergie moyenne à des températures extrêmes
Les lunettes de protection Micronclean Autoclavable Goggles sont recommandées pour une 
utilisation en salle blanche.
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Explication des symboles utilisés sur l’emballage 

Conforme aux exigences de la réglementation sur les 
ÉPI de l’UE, (UE) 2016/425

Conforme aux exigences de la réglementation sur les 
ÉPI de l’UE, (UE) 2016/425 
(telles qu’intégrées au droit du Royaume-Uni)

Ne pas utiliser si l’emballage est endommagé.

Fabricant

Importateur
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Déclarations de conformité 
La déclaration de conformité de l’UE et la déclaration de conformité de l’UE (telle qu'intégrée au droit du 
Royaume-Uni) peuvent être téléchargées depuis https://www.micronclean.com/resources/technical_files
Examen de type UE effectué par:
Accredia, Zona Industriale Villanova, I – 32013 Longarone BL, Italie
Organisme notifié numéro 0530
Examen de type UKCA effectué par :
SATRA Technology Centre, Wyndham Way, Telford Way, Kettering, Northamptonshire, NN16 8SD. 
United Kingdom
Organisme notifié numéro 0321

Description du produit

交換部品
交換部品は販売していません

JP

Micronclean Individually Packed Autoclavable Goggleは、EN 166: 2001規格で規定された用途に
おける以下の危険から目を保護します

EN 166 使用分野
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液体
大きな埃の粒子
極端な温度にて中程度のエネルギー衝撃

Micronclean Autoclavable Goggleは、クリーンルーム環境での使用が推奨されます。

0530

パッケージに表示される記号の説明 

EU PPE規制、(EU) 2016/425の要件に準拠

EU PPE規制、(EU) 2016/425 (英国法へ導入された形式) 
の要件に準拠

パッケージが破損している場合は使用しないでください

製造元

輸入業者
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適合宣言

製品の説明

警告
- 高速粒子から保護するため標準のメガネを覆うゴーグルは衝撃を伝え、装着者に対する危険を生じる場
合があります。
- 極端な温度で高速粒子から保護する必要がある場合は、ゴーグルには衝撃を示す文字に続いて「T」を表
示する必要があります。例：FT、BT、AT。衝撃を示す文字に続いて「T」が表示されない場合、ゴーグルは室
温での高速粒子に対する保護のみに使用できます。
- 装着者の皮膚に接触する素材は、敏感な方ではアレルギー反応を引き起こす可能性があります。
- ゴーグルの安全性と効果を保つため、輸送時と保管時は元のパッケージに収める必要があります。
- 引掻き傷や破損のある接眼レンズは交換する必要があります。

Micronclean Goggleの清掃
Micronclean製ゴーグルのオートクレーブ方法はこちらからダウンロードできます：  
https://www.micronclean.com/resources/instructions

オートクレーブ時は脱イオン水または蒸留水のみを使用し、121°C (250°F)で最低15分間オートクレーブし
てください。 

Micronclean Autoclavable Goggleは、121°Cの環境で15分間試験されています。

EU適合宣言とEU適合宣言 (英国法へ導入された形式) 
はこちらからダウンロードできます https://www.micronclean.com/resources/technical_files
EUタイプの検証元：
Accredia, Zona Industriale Villanova, 
I – 32013 Longarone BL, Italy
認証機関の登録番号：0530

UKCAタイプの検証元：
SATRA Technology Centre, Wyndham Way, Telford Way, 
Kettering, Northamptonshire, NN16 8SD. United Kingdom
認証機関の登録番号：0321

Waarschuwingen
- Veiligheidsbrillen voor bescherming tegen snelle deeltjes die u over een gewone bril draagt, kunnen 
schokken doorgeven en dus een gevaar betekenen voor de drager.
- Als bescherming tegen snelle deeltjes bij extreme temperaturen is vereist, dienen de gekozen 
veiligheidsbrillen te zijn voorzien van de letter T onmiddellijk na de impactletter, bijv. FT, BT of AT. Als de 
impactletter niet wordt gevolgd door de letter T, mag de veiligheidsbril alleen worden gebruikt voor 
deeltjes op hoge snelheid op kamertemperatuur.
- Materialen die in contact met de huid van de drager komen, kunnen allergische reacties veroorzaken 
bij personen die daarvoor gevoelig zijn.
- Om de veiligheid en effectiviteit van de veiligheidsbril te handhaven, moet deze in de oorspronkelijke 
verpakking worden opgeborgen en vervoerd.
- Bekraste of beschadigde oculairen moeten worden vervangen.
 
Reinigen van Micronclean Goggles
Instructies voor het autoclaven van de Microclean Goggles kunnen worden gedownload op: 
https://www.micronclean.com/resources/instructions
 
Gebruik alleen gedeïoniseerd of gedistilleerd water voor het autoclaven, autoclaaf op 121°C (250°F) 
gedurende minimaal 15 minuten.

Tijdens de test zijn de Micronclean Autoclavable Goggles gedurende 15 minuten op 121°C geautoclaafd.

Vervangende onderdelen
Er zijn geen vervangende onderdelen beschikbaar

NL

Micronclean Individually Packed Autoclavable Goggles zijn bedoeld om de ogen te beschermen 
tegen de volgende gevaren gedefinieerd door de toepassingsgebieden in EN 166: 2001

EN 166 Toepassingsgebied
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Vloeistoffen

Grote stofdeeltjes

Schok met gemiddelde impact op extreme temperaturen

De Micronclean Autoclavable Goggles worden aanbevolen voor gebruik in cleanrooms.
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Verklaring van symbolen op de verpakking

Voldoet aan de voorschriften van de PBM-verordening 
van de EU, (EU) 2016/425

Voldoet aan de voorschriften van de PBM-verordening van de EU, 
(EU) 2016/425 (zoals opgenomen in de Britse wetgeving)

Niet gebruiken als verpakking is beschadigd

Fabrikant

Importeur

0321

IMPORTER

Conformiteitsverklaringen 
De EU-conformiteitsverklaring en de EU conformiteitsverklaring (zoals opgenomen in de Britse 
wetgeving) kunnen worden gedownload op https://www.micronclean.com/resources/technical_files
EU-typeonderzoek uitgevoerd door:
Accredia, Zona Industriale Villanova, I – 32013 Longarone BL, Italië
Nummer aangemelde instantie 0530
UKCA-typeonderzoek uitgevoerd door:
SATRA Technology Centre, Wyndham Way, Telford Way, Kettering, 
Northamptonshire, NN16 8SD. United Kingdom
Nummer aangemelde instantie 0321

Productomschrijving

Advarsler 
- Øyebeskyttelse mot høyhastighetspartikler som brukes over standard progressive briller kan overføre 
støt og dermed skape en fare for brukeren.
- Hvis beskyttelse mot høyhastighetspartikler ved ekstreme temperaturer er nødvendig, skal den valgte 
øyebeskyttelsen merkes med bokstaven T umiddelbart etter støtbokstaven, dvs. FT, BT eller AT. Hvis 
støtbokstaven ikke etterfølges av bokstaven T, skal øyebeskyttelsen kun brukes mot 
høyhastighetspartikler ved romtemperatur.
- Materialer som kommer i kontakt med brukerens hud, kan forårsake allergiske reaksjoner på utsatte 
individer.
- For å opprettholde sikkerheten og effektiviteten til vernebrillene må de oppbevares og transporteres i 
originalemballasjen.
- Ripede eller skadde linser skal skiftes ut.
 
Rengjøring av Micronclean-vernebriller
Instruksjoner for reprosessering av Micronclean-vernebriller kan lastes ned fra:  
https://www.micronclean.com/resources/instructions

Bruk kun avionisert eller destillert vann ved autoklaving, autoklav ved 121 °C i minst 15 minutter.
 
I testing ble Micronclean Autoclavable Goggles autoklavert ved 121 °C i 15 minutter.

Reservedeler
Ingen reservedeler er tilgjengelig

NO

Micronclean Individually Packed Autoclavable Goggles er laget for å beskytte øynene mot 
følgende farer definert av bruksfeltene i EN 166:2001

EN 166 Bruksområde
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4

BT

Væsker

Store støvpartikler

Middels slagenergi ved ekstreme temperaturer

Micronclean Autoclavable Goggles anbefales for bruk i sterile rom.

0530

Forklaring av symboler som brukes på emballasje 

Overholder kravene i EUs PVU-regelverk (EU) 2016/425

Overholder kravene i EUs PVU-regelverk (EU) 2016/425 
(som innlemmet i britisk lov)

Må ikke brukes hvis emballasjen er skadet

Produsenten

Importør
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Samsvarserklæringer 
EU-samsvarserklæringen og EU-samsvarserklæringen (som innlemmet i britisk lov) kan lastes ned fra 
https://www.micronclean.com/resources/technical_files
EU-typeundersøkelse utført av:
Accredia, Zona Industriale Villanova, I – 32013 Longarone BL, Italia Notified body number 0530
UKCA-typeundersøkelse utført av:
SATRA Technology Centre, Wyndham Way, Telford Way, Kettering, Northamptonshire, NN16 8SD. 
United Kingdom
Varslet organnr. 0321

Produktbeskrivelse

Avertismente
- Protecțiile pentru ochi împotriva particulelor de mare viteză purtate peste ochelarii oftalmologici pot să 
transmită impactul, creând astfel un pericol pentru persoana care le poartă.
- Dacă este necesară protecția împotriva particulelor de mare viteză la temperaturi extreme, atunci 
protecția pentru ochi selectată ar trebui să fie marcată cu litera T imediat după litera care indică 
impactul, adică FT, BT sau AT. Dacă litera care indică impactul nu este urmată de litera T, atunci protecția 
pentru ochi trebuie să fie folosită împotriva particulelor de mare viteză la temperatura camerei.
- Materialele care vin în contact cu pielea persoanelor care îi poartă ar putea să cauzeze reacții alergice 
la persoanele sensibile.
- Pentru a menține siguranța și eficacitatea ochelarilor, aceștia trebuie să fie depozitați și transportați în 
ambalajul original.
- Lentilele zgâriate sau deteriorate trebuie să fie înlocuite.
 
Curățarea ochelarilor Micronclean
Instrucțiunile pentru reprocesarea ochelarilor Micronclean pot să fie descărcate de la: 
https://www.micronclean.com/resources/instructions
 
Folosiți numai apă deionizată sau distilată la autoclavare; autoclavați la 121 °C (250 °F) timp de cel puțin 
15 minute.

La testare, Micronclean Autoclavable Goggles au fost autoclavați la 121 °C timp de 15 minute.

Piese de schimb
Nu sunt disponibile piese de schimb

RO

Micronclean Individually Packed Autoclavable Goggles sunt destinați protecției ochilor împotriva 
următoarelor pericole definite prin domeniile de utilizare din EN 166: 2001

EN 166 Domeniu de utilizare

3

4

BT

Lichide

Particule mari de praf

Energie cu impact mediu la temperaturi extreme

Micronclean Autoclavable Goggles sunt recomandați pentru folosirea într-o cameră cu atmosferă 
controlată.
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Explicația simbolurilor folosite pe ambalaj 

Respectă cerințele Regulamentului UE privind echipamentul 
individual de protecție, (UE) 2016/425

Respectă cerințele Regulamentului UE privind echipamentul 
individual de protecție, (UE) 2016/425 
(după cum au fost integrate în legislația din Regatul Unit)

Nu utilizați în cazul în care ambalajul este deteriorat

Producător

Importator
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Declarații de conformitate 
Declarația UE de conformitate și declarația UE de conformitate (după cum a fost integrată în legislația din 
Regatul Unit) pot să fie descărcate la https://www.micronclean.com/resources/technical_files
Examinarea UE de tip desfășurată de către:
Accredia, Zona Industriale Villanova, I – 32013 Longarone BL, Italia Organismul notificat numărul 0530
Examinarea UKCA de tip desfășurată de către:
SATRA Technology Centre, Wyndham Way, Telford Way, Kettering, Northamptonshire, NN16 8SD. 
United Kingdom
Organismul notificat numărul 0321

Descrierea produsului

Upozornenia:
- Prostriedky na ochranu očí pred časticami s vysokou rýchlosťou, ktoré sú nosené na štandardných 
oftalmických okuliaroch, môžu prenášať údery, a tým vystaviť používateľa riziku.
- Ak sa vyžaduje ochrana pred časticami s vysokou rýchlosťou pri extrémnych teplotách, musí byť 
zvolený prostriedok na ochranu očí označený písmenom T, ktoré nasleduje hneď za nárazovými 
symbolmi, napríklad FT, BT alebo AT. Ak za nárazovým symbolom nenasleduje písmeno T, potom sa 
prostriedok na ochranu očí môže použiť len na ochranu pred časticami s vysokou rýchlosťou pri izbovej 
teplote.
- Materiály, ktoré môžu prísť do kontaktu s pokožkou používateľa, môžu u citlivých osôb spôsobovať 
alergické reakcie.
- Na zachovanie bezpečnosti a účinnosti ochranných okuliarov je nevyhnutné skladovať ich a prevážať v 
pôvodnom balení.
- Poškrabané alebo poškodené zorníky sa musia vymeniť.

Čistenie ochranných okuliarov Micronclean Goggles
Pokyny týkajúce sa opätovného použitia ochranných okuliarov Micronclean sú k dispozícii na stiahnutie 
na adrese: https://www.micronclean.com/resources/instructions
 
Pri autoklávovaní používajte len deionizovanú alebo destilovanú vodu, autoklávujte pri teplote 121 °C 
(250 °F) minimálne 15 minút.

Pri testovaní boli ochranné okuliare Micronclean Autoclavable Goggles autoklávované 15 minút pri 
teplote 121 °C.

Náhradné diely
K dispozícii nie sú žiadne náhradné diely

SK

Ochranné okuliare Micronclean Individually Packed Autoclavable Goggles sú určené na ochranu očí pred 
nižšie uvedenými nebezpečenstvami určenými podľa oblasti použitia v súlade s normou EN 166:2001

EN 166 Oblasť použitia
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4

BT

Kvapaliny

Veľké čiastočky prachu

Nárazy so strednou energiou pri extrémnych teplotách

Ochranné okuliare Micronclean Autoclavable Goggles sa odporúča používať v čistom prostredí.
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Vysvetlenie symbolov použitých na obale 

Spĺňa požiadavky nariadenia EÚ o OOP, (EÚ) 2016/425

Spĺňa požiadavky nariadenia EÚ o OOP, (EÚ) 2016/425 
(začlenené do legislatívy Spojeného kráľovstva)

Ak je balenie poškodené, produkt nepoužívajte

Výrobca

Dovozca
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Vyhlásenie o zhode 
Vyhlásenie o zhode EÚ a vyhlásenie o zhode EÚ (začlenené do legislatívy Spojeného kráľovstva) si 
môžete stiahnuť na adrese https://www.micronclean.com/resources/technical_files
Typovú skúšku EÚ vykonala spoločnosť:
Accredia, Zona Industriale Villanova, I – 32013 Longarone BL, Taliansko
Číslo notifikovaného orgánu: 0530
Typovú skúšku UKCA vykonala spoločnosť:
SATRA Technology Centre, Wyndham Way, Telford Way, Kettering, Northamptonshire, NN16 8SD. 
United Kingdom
Číslo notifikovaného orgánu: 0321

Opis produktu

Opozorila 
- Varovala za zaščito oči pred delci visoke hitrosti, ki se nosijo čez standardna oftalmološka očala, lahko 
prenašajo udarce, s čimer ustvarijo nevarnost za uporabnika.
- Če je potrebna zaščita pred delci visoke hitrosti pri ekstremnih temperaturah, mora biti izbrano 
varovalo za zaščito oči označeno s črko T, ki sledi črki udarca, tj. FT, BT ali AT. Če črki udarca ne sledi črka 
T, se sme varovalo za zaščito oči uporabljati samo proti delcem visoke hitrosti pri sobni temperaturi.
- Materiali, ki prihajajo v stik z uporabnikovo kožo, pri občutljivih posameznikih lahko povzročijo 
alergijske reakcije.
- Za ohranjanje varnosti in učinkovitosti zaščitnih očal jih je treba shranjevati in prenašati v originalni 
ovojnini.
- Popraskane ali poškodovane okularje je treba zamenjati.
 
Čiščenje zaščitnih očal Micronclean
Navodila za avtoklaviranje zaščitnih očal Micronclean lahko prenesete s spletnega mesta: 
https://www.micronclean.com/resources/instructions
 
Pri avtoklaviranju uporabljajte samo deionizirano ali destilirano vodo, avtoklavirajte pri temperaturi 121 °C 
(250°F) najmanj 15 minut.

Pri preskušanju so se zaščitna očala Micronclean Autoclavable Goggles avtoklavirala 15 minut pri 
temperaturi 121 °C.

Nadomestni deli
Nadomestni deli niso na voljo.

SL

Zaščitna očala Micronclean Individually Packed Autoclavable Goggles so namenjena varovanju 
oči pred naslednjimi nevarnostmi, opredeljenimi s področji uporabe v standardu EN 166:2001

EN 166 Področje uporabe
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BT

Tekočine

Veliki prašni delci

Udarci srednje energije pri ekstremnih temperaturah

Zaščitna očala Micronclean Autoclavable Goggles so priporočljiva za uporabo v čistih sobah.

0530

Razlaga simbolov, uporabljenih na ovojnini 

Skladno z zahtevami uredbe EU o osebni varovalni opremi, 
(EU) 2016/425

Skladno z zahtevami uredbe EU o osebni varovalni opremi, 
(EU) 2016/425 
(kot je vključena v zakonodajo Združenega kraljestva)

Ne uporabljajte, če je ovojnina poškodovana.

Proizvajalec

Uvoznik
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Izjave o skladnosti 
Izjavo o skladnosti EU in izjavo o skladnosti EU (kot je vključena v zakonodajo Združenega kraljestva) 
lahko prenesete s spletnega mesta https://www.micronclean.com/resources/technical_files
EU-pregled tipa, ki ga je opravil:
Accredia, Zona Industriale Villanova, I – 32013 Longarone BL, Italija
Številka priglašenega organa 0530
UKCA-pregled tipa, ki ga je opravil:
SATRA Technology Centre, Wyndham Way, Telford Way, Kettering, Northamptonshire, NN16 8SD. 
United Kingdom
Številka priglašenega organa 0321

Opis izdelka

KR - Korea

EE - Estonia
SE - Sweden
PL - Poland
��� (Telugu)
Kannada
Hindi
BG - Bulgaria

CZ - Czech
DA - Denmark
FR - France
JP - Japan
NL - Netherlands
NO - Norway
RO - Romania
SK - Slovakia
SL - Slovenia
ES - Spain

IN/MY/SG - Indonesuia, 
Malaya, Singapore

PRODUCT CODE | ONACL0112
INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE

INDIVIDUALLY PACKED AUTOCLAVABLE GOGGLES
NON-STERILE

(REV02)

1
GuardVision

www.micronclean.com 
Roman Bank, Skegness Lincs, PE25 1SQ, UK

+44 (0)1754 767377
sales@micronclean.co.uk

Advertencias 
- La protección ocular contra partículas de alta velocidad al ser usadas sobre las gafas oftálmicas 
estándar pueden transmitir impactos, creando así un peligro para el usuario.
- Si se requiere protección contra partículas de alta velocidad a temperaturas extremas, el protector 
ocular seleccionado debe marcarse con la letra T inmediatamente después de la letra de impacto, es 
decir, FT, BT o AT. Si la letra de impacto no va seguida de la letra T, el protector ocular solo se utilizará 
contra partículas de alta velocidad a temperatura ambiente.
- Los materiales que entran en contacto con la piel de los usuarios pueden provocar reacciones alérgicas 
en personas susceptibles.
- Para mantener la seguridad y la efectividad de las gafas, éstas Para mantener la seguridad y la 
efectividad de las gafas, éstas deben almacenarse y transportarse en su packaging original.
- Los oculares rayados o dañados deben reemplazarse.
 
Limpieza de las Gafas Micronclean
Las instrucciones para reprocesar las gafas Micronclean pueden descargarse desde:
https://www.micronclean.com/resources/instructions
 
Usar solo agua desionizada o destilada al autoclavar. Autoclave a 121ºC durante un mínimo de 15 
minutos.

Al ser probadas, las Gafas autoclavables de Micronclean han sido autoclavadas a 121ºC durante 15 
minutos.

Recambios
No hay recambios disponibles

ES

Las gafas autoclavables de Micronclean, envasadas de forma individual, se destinan a proteger 
los ojos de los siguientes peligros definidos por los campos de actuación de la EN 166:2001.

EN 166 Field of use
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BT

Líquidos

Partículas grandes de polvo

Energía de impacto medio a temperaturas extremas

Las gafas autoclavables de Micronclean se recomiendan para uso un uso en ambiente de Sala Blanca.
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Explicación de los símbolos usados en el envase

Cumple con los requerimientos del Reglamento Europeo de EPIs (EU) 2016/425

Cumple con los requerimientos del Reglamente Europeo 
de EPIs 2016/425 ( incorporada a la Ley de Reino Unido)

No utilizar si el envase está dañado

Fabricante

Importador
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Declaración de Conformidad
La declaración de conformidad Europea y la declaración de conformidad (incorporada a la Ley de Reino 
Unido) puede ser descargada desde:
EU test realizado por:
Accredia, Zona Industriale Villanova, I – 32013 Longarone BL, Italy
Organismo notificado número 0530
UKCA test realizado por:
SATRA Technology Centre, Wyndham Way, Telford Way, Kettering, Northamptonshire, NN16 8SD. 
United Kingdom
Organismo notificado número 0321

Descripción de Producto


